
A 

9Aft-V w-MAU NIST 2- 	
C 8N .c  

!gMHATLB 
CUWAAATI'-'05' 

0 	 CORD RU 14 OFRE (DESTRUCTI 

INDEX 

to.... 0  it s 	#40000 

	

Gr&isZheetP- .,.?A 	........ ....... oat .... 4A ......... 	 P 

q: 
dtd. 	0  'ent/-Ord6r-' 2.. 

-6ceived ff6ft~ H­G'/.Su'idXhb" Court ;  
J d eht-&-  0 P 

3. 	 rdet 	...... ~ gm 

	

........ 	
a o 	go' 0 0 ,  to4.*..O-- 

	

........... 	 ootWo 0 
Ott 

wa 6. RA/ C.Po 	...... 	
............. 	 OY9.... 

.0  

VZ
. 	s .......... .. R.o.,A).1 .... .......... 	 ......... 

gej oindet,.... 	.... .................. ......... 	 a 0 4 0 a 0. 0. 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 $to a 0 0 0 , 0 @ I 10 9 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 

--Ott Reply. 	...... 	 ........ 0 ..... 	 0 too 0. 0 0. $.#.pg. 000.4 	 OS.0 ostsoto ........ ~ .Oovsvos 

10 ',  fijr:other PApe'rs..o' .'. . . . 6 .6 4'. s . s .4 	i to's 	o. . 0. ..#.Pg,# 0 . 0 	io ~o  to its it is'e'Aots'o io'ce 10 to 4 4 a o 0 0 

mo 	 O's i. . 0 .... ............. 0 0 6 i ii~M. , e of Appearahtd, 

1~.-.-Additioh6l kfida­  vit .............. ....... ... 

13  wn,  ttdn.. rgurpdrits.". . 0... 4. 6 0. .......... 	 o 64 to I i o so a a O's i to 0 a 1 0 0 0 6 0 0. 0 a. 0 0 0 a 0 0 t o  0 

	

6 t'R' 	"R 	 — Aftidiidefti. n 	ep y.,
. 
y 	espo4dents,.. 6 0 It 0 0 0 6 # 	.4 .04 0 4 - 9 to I a I of$ 1 6 . 0 0 o 0 0 6 0 - 4 60000 0 off 

15'. A-mendindnt Reply filed -by -the. -Applic"a'nt - $@$too 0.0 footto#. 6... a 

16 Cou'nter Re 	......... .......... ...... 	 62 ... to. P~y 0 6.0 0 	0 0.0,04*44 too..#@ 

-SEC.TION'.OFFICER.(4udL) 



/'A)l 

FORM No-. 4 
(See Rule 42) 

IN THE CENATRAL ADMIN119TRATIVE TR IB LNA L 
GUWAHATI B ENCH: GUWA FIA TI 

GRDERS  SHEET 

APPLICATION tjhDa 

A 
'Ap p  Uc t 

R e a p,1n d 14t S 

1,AAVoc-ate for the Applicant: 

A riv oo 
I 
 ta for the. RospondantM,e_,~ (?,,~ 	A Y\,- 

NotsJ oP~  the R -gistry 	 Uate 	Order of the, Trib,unal 

2S*9*(11 	Present s ft* K,K*Shermap Administrative 
1%mber* 

	

i 	 v',  in forn 

	

b'U 1 0) 	 Issue notice of motion, List on 

	

11 	 (iied v;dt Pei't o~.~ ' -Ji for admission* 

In the meentimeg  the operation of order 
ls~ 	 i dc' 

	

ro r P 	_ 11 0  dO 

	

I ftf,% 1, 	 no, 28/3/2001 EC I dated 31st May t  2001 ( Annexuren 

	

PO/.B 	14') !g~ 
13 ) shall not be operative so far the applicant 

is concerned. 

Member 

mt) 

	

-Nobee-1 	affce,  /gwt L- 	1 	0) , 

C:  6, 	 '3 
1  A& hoxw - I A"NX 

61  064 	 64 	
010-10-01 	List on 16*11.01 to enable the 

	

xv- 	 respondents to obtain necessary 

instruction. 

"0" 	
Interim order dated 25.9-01 shall 

continue. 

Vice-Chairman 

P9 

X~~ ten 



~IrIVC9  II 
16-11-01 	Heard Mr.M.Chanda. 	le- - 	ed coun- 

se 	 f the , ,,applicanI .1 appearing on behalf 0 

He stites that the applicant had given' 

41.Xne o ti ohs for his choice posting in-p 

d c,lu ing Dehradun. He submits that there 

is a vacancy at Dehradun on account of 

transfer of Mr.Deve-nder Gupta from Deh- 

radun to ~ Yamuna River Froet Development 

project* He submits that the applicant 

-iklu could have. been acccmmodated at Dehradun 

2-_2 
Mr-A.K.Chaudhury, learned Addl. 

C,G.S.0 for the rQspondents wants time 

for getting instruction 
'; 
fiom the respon- 

dentso 

prayer is accepted. List the 

case .14.12.2001 for admission# 

MeWno&k` ~ 

... ... 	bb 
14,120 01 	Aeard learned-counsels 	for the 

parties, 

The applicatinn',  is admitted. Call 

Po r the recors, 	 q 
The respondsnts#~4-re directed to 

obtain i structi-ans  as to 	t,.ihy 	the applic- 

(iQt ant ebAIII 	be posted at Uehradun 

Ce where the vacancy is exits Mr,A.K.Choudh- 

147-  ury, 	learned Addl. 	C.G.S.C. 	informed that 

he was  co 	for posti, nsi 	 ng' at Dehradun 
-
dered 

(-~ t '1 07' butz ~h 	n 	a cc ept Co 
A 
Sinc;F . e written statement, has 

filea t 	the case may be posted 	for h ea, ri ng. 

List. on 	13.1.2002 	for hearing. Meanwhi 
1. 

interim order dated 25 * 9.2001 	shall 

continue so 	far th ~.-- applicant is concerned 

Kem6er 

mb 
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74q 
O*A *  No. 389/2001 

Order of i~e Tribunal 

The only relief sought in this',  
application is the .  choice posting, By 
order dated 31, S,2001 9  the applicant was 
transfered from EE(A) ACC-I t  Guwahati to 
EEpCU0 9  New Delhi, The applicant has staye ~ 
in the N.E. Region for three years and 
in view of the Government instructions 

the applicant has entitled for choice 

posting. In the earlier hearing, the lear. 

nod counsel for the applicant pointed out 
that there is a vacancy at Deradun on 

account of transfer of Sri Debendra Gupta, 
EE(p&A),O DCC,,Dehradun to EE9  Yamuna River 
Front Development Project. It is a lso  

Flainted out that there is also a vacancy at 
,Dehredun on account of transfer of Sri 
iP.K.Permer to Ajmer by order dated 27.11.01 
after filing this application. Mr.M.Chanda ?  
learned counFel for the applicant also 

submitted that there is a 2 vacancy at 
Ajmer on accoun+-  of transfer of Sri S.L. 
Meena to 3aipur by order dated 27.11.2001 I 

of the Re'gistry 
	

Date 

118,1..02 

0(2-c6l-, 

Co-ro? -n, 

Aco'h Q-9, 

/ el / 0'~/ 
le_d & .1-kg-- 

The respondents in their written state-
ent 

' 
:~ ha*estatsd that the representation 

sted 18.6.2001 or the applicant ties 
onsidered by the respondenU,  but his reque.- 
t of choice  Posting couldoot I— accepted 

:;IUVn haWgiven~s to why 
he applicant's request could not be 
ccepted. It will be pecessery for dispos-
1 of the applicatio~~~ espondents 
hould produced records relating the 

ejection of the applicant's representatiory 

List on 08/02/2002 for further 
8ating, A copy or the order may be given 
o the learned counsel for the respondents, 

'M embo 
mb 
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O.A 389/2001 

Date 	 Order..  of,  the,..Tr~~ nal 

. 	t 	I 

Though the matt r was listed on 

8.2.2002 on the praye of the counsel 

for the parties the mitter was taken 

6p today. 

The only issue aised in this 

.,O.A relates to the choice station 

Posting. The applica t is at present 

working as Executive Engineer, CPWD, 

Guwahati. He has bee working in the 

,North Eastern Region with effect from 

-18.3.99. By order o.120/2001 dated 

il.5.2001 the applicant was 

transferred as Ex cutive Engineer, 

CDO,New Delhi. By Annexure-8 letter 

dated 22.2. ~ 2001 t e applicant had ade 

a request for his posting to any one 

of the following choice station, 

namely, Karnal 	Haryana), Dehradun 

(Uttaranchal) an 	Allahabad. (U.P). 

However, as m ntioned above the 

applicant's requ st for transfer to 

Dehradun had no considered and he 

was posted to Ne Delhi. 

Mr M.Chanda learned counsel for 

the applicant referring to the 

No.200 4/14/3/83-E.Iv dated 

11 ~-.12.1983 unde which tenure for 
I 
posting in N.E Region was fixed at 

two years f r those who have 

c8mpleted 10 ears of service. ~-The 

a I plicant has complted 10 years of p 

service. Ref rence also made to 

Annexure-15 	hich applies to the 

Note3 of the Registry 

5.1.0-1 

I 	

t 	, I 

I 



O-A. 369/2001 

J .  

Notes of the Registry 	Date Order of the Tribunal 

	

25 ol .02 	Cn the prayer of the counsel 
All for the parties the case is taken 

up for disposal. 
Heard counsel for the parties. 

The applicatilon is allowed in terms 
it  of the order. kept in separate sheets 

NO order as to costs. 

`7~ 
P9 



Not,es of the Registry Date Order' of the Tribunal 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTR&TIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Origirlal Application No. 389 of 2001. 

25.1.2002. Date of Decision- 	...... 

_Petitioner(S) 

- - - - - - 	 .,.Advocate for the 
-1tion 

-Versus- 	
ar(s ~ 

-_AKIL__ktV_t.Cjj0jAd!juKy ;, Addl. C.G.'S.C. 
_-Adroc,  ­ ,., for  D Iz  ~ 

RE.3pond en -_ 

THE HON'BLZ MR. K.K. SHAR14A" ADMINISTRATIVE 
I 

MEMBER. 
THE H,~ ,ISJI-BT P AJ 

Whether Reporters Of 
I 
 loca" judgment ? 	 L papers may be ajl,ow,~, I  ~j to see -the 

To Le j.-eferred tD thzi Reporter c )r not  

Whether their Lordships wish 
to see tne fair cCPY 

of the J11dumellt 7 
4w Whether the Yadgment  i s  

to bc circulat ed tc, the. other 2encheq 	? 

Judgment deli .vered by Hon'ble '" * 
AdmInistrative Xer&er, 

I 



a 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 389 of 2001. 

Date of Order : This the 25th Day of January,2002. 

THE HON'BLE MR K-K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Shri Anurag,. 
Son of Sri Jagat Prakash,. 
Executive Engineer(Admn.) 
Assam Central Circle No.l., 
CPWD,,Guwahati-21. 

By Advocate Sri M-Chanda. 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Others. 

... Applica2t 

... Respondents 

By Sri A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

0 R D E R 

K.K.SHARMA,MEMBER(A), 

Thoug .ih the matter was listed on 8.2.2002 - on the 

prayer of the c ounsel for the parties the matter was 

taken up today. 

The only issue raised in this O.A. relates to the 

choice station posting. The applicant is at present 

workiiig as Executive Engineer, CPWD,Guwahati. He has 

been working in the North Eastern, Region with effect 

f rom 18. 3.99. By order No.120/2001 dated 31.5.2001 the 

applicant was transferred as Executive Engineer, CDO,. 

New Delhi. By Annexure-8 letter dated 22.2.2001 the 

applicant had made a request for his posting to F-aPY.7 

one of the following choice stations, namely, Karnal 

contd 
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(Haryana) , Dehradun (Uttaranchal) and Allahabad (U.P) . 

However, as mentioned above the applicant's r ~reques-t­for 

transfer to Dehradun had not been considered-and he was 

posted to New Delhi. 

Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel for the applicant 

re7fer-e,ed,  to the circular No. 20014/14/3/83-E.IV dated 

14.12.1983 under which tenure for posting in N.E.Region 

was 
is fixed at . 2 years. Reference/also made to Annexure-3 

circular No.29/l/97-EC.I dated 5.5.1999 under which 

tenure of posting in N.E.Region was fixed at two years, 

irrespective of length of service. The applicant has 

already completed ,  two years of tenure posting and 

0 
therefore he is entitled to be posted to a station of 

his choice. The applicant on receipt of transfer order 

datq,d'cPl.5.200l made a representation dated 8.6.2001. In 

this representation the applicant pointed out that a 

vacancy exists at Dehradun, which was one of his choice 

statiorl, During the course of hearing on 18.1.2002 Mr 

Chanda, learned counsel for the applicant pointed out 

that there is also a vacancy at Dehradun on account of 

transfer of Sri P.K.Permer to A .3* mer-  by order dated 

27.11.2001 after filing this application. It was 

further pointed out that there is another vacancy at 

on account of transfer of Sri S.L.Meena to 

Jaipur by order dated 27.11.2001. Ajmeer is also a 

choice station of the applicant. on 18.1.2002 the 

respondents were also directed to produce the records 

to show the reason as to why the applicant's 

contd.. 
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representation for his transfer. to Dehradun was turned 

down. Accordingly the learned. counsel for the 

respondents Mr A.K.Choudhury has produced the record. 

From the records produced it is seen that applicant's 

representation 'for transfer to Dehradun was considered 

by a Hard Case Committee for Executive Engineers(Civil) 

which met on 6.9.2001. The Committe after considering 

the reasons given by the applicant recommended as under 

il'On completion.of his hard area 
tenure, he is presently under 
posting as EE, CDO, vide orders 
dated 31.05.2001, but he has 
requested for change of posting 
and he has not been posted to any 
of his choice stations. He may, 
therefore, be posted as EE (P&A), 
D.C.C.Dehradun, vice Shri Devendra 
Gupta already transferredwhich is 
one of 'his choice stations in 
cancellation of earlier orders' 

posting him to Delhi." 

The recommendation of the Committee was placed before 

the Director General, CPWD who on 14.9.2001 considred 

the recommendations and did not approve the request 

of the applicant for A transfer to . Dehradun. No 

reasons have been 'given. However, Mr A.K.Choudhury, 

learned Addl.C.G.S.0 appearing f6r the respondents 

referred to' the letter dated 14.1.2002 issued by the 

Director General of Works, CPWD addressed to -the 

Superinte'nding Engineer, Assam ' Central Circle-1, 

CPWD,Guwahati, wherein. the reasons given fbr not 

accepting the request of the applicant was it was 

decided to post him in Central Design Organisation 	
0 

(CDO) at New Delhi as it was felt that he being a 
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Class I graduate Engineer, his services could be 

better utilized in CDO in public interest.' 

I have heard Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel for 

the 	applicant 	and 	Mr 	A.K.Choudhury, 	learned 

Addl.C.G.S.,C for the respondents at length. There is 

no dispute that a vacancy ' ~. exists at Dehradun and 

Dehradun is one of the choice station of the 

applicant. The only reason appears to be that the 

department thought that the applicant's service. ,  was 

desirable in a different position in Delhi.' 

Having heard the learned counsel forthe parties 

I am of the view that the applicant's request requires 

re-consideration by the authority, more so in view of 

the fact that a , vacancy exists at Dehradun. I 

therefore, direct the respondents to re-consider the 

prayer of the applicant for a 'transfer to his choice 

station of posting in the light of the Memorandum 

dated 14.12.1983 and in terms of CPWD Manual 

(Annexure-15) referred to above within a period of 6 

weeks from the date of receipt of this order. 

The application is treated as allowed. The 

interim order dated 25.9.2001 stands vacated. 

There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

~ (- C G~- ",j 
( K.K.SHARMA 

)~ 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

a 
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"kDMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
IN THE CENTRAL I  

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. Z  ~  OF 2001 

BETWEEN 

Shni Anurag S/o Sh n'jagatPrakash, 
Executive Engineer (Admn), 
Assam  Central Circle No-1, 
CPWD, Guwahati-781 021 

AND — 

Union of India, represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India, ministry of Urban Development & 

Poverty Alleviation, New Delhi. 

(2) 	The Director General of Works, Central Public Works Department, 

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110 011 

(3), The Chief Engmeer(NEZ), Central Public Works Department, 

Dhankheti, Shillong-3 

(4) 	The Supenintending Eng"neer, Assam Central Circle-I 
CPWD, Bamunimaidan Guwahati-781 021 

......... Respondents. 

DETAILS  OF THE  APPLICATION 
PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE. 

This instant application is directed against the Office Order 

No.120/2001 issued by the Respondent No.2 i.e., DG(W), CPWD, New Delhi Vide 
no.28/3/2000-EC.1 dt.31-5-2001. The applicant has been transferred to New Delhi 

'vide this order. 

JURISDICTION  OF THE  TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the *instant Application is 

within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMIMATION 

The applicant further declares that the subject matter of the instant 
application is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 

A 

Fde— Anurag-com-d0c 	P- 2 
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4. 	 FACTS  OF THE  CASE 

Facts of the case 'in brief are given  below: 

4.1 	That your humble applicant is a citizen of India and as such, he Is 

entitled to all the rights and privileges guaranteed under the 
constitution of India. 

4.2 	That your applicant joined as Executive Engiineer(Plannig) in the 
office of the Chief Engineer(NEZ), CPW`D, Shillong i.e., Respondent 

No.3 on 18-3-99 on transfer from Ghaziabad Central Division, 

CPWD, Ghaziabad. 	
Annexure-1 is the photocopy 
of jomimig report dt.18-3-99 

4.3 	That your applicant was again transferred from Shillong to Guwahati 
and joined as Executive Engmeer(Admm'istration) 'in the office of 

Superintendmig Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPWD, 
Guwahati-781 021 i.e., Respondent No.4 on 6-4-99. Office Order 

I regarding joining of your applicant is Guwahati was issued vide SE's 
office Order no.21(8) /ACC-I/E.1/625 dt.21-4-99. 

Annexure-2 Is the photocopy of the 
order dt.21-4-99. 

4.4 	That your applicant begs to state that he has already completed the 
prescribed two years tenure in the North Eastern Region on 17- 

3-2001. As per the office Memorandum No.29/l/97-EC.I dt.5-5-99 

issued by the DGM, CPWD, New Delhi Le., Respondent No.2, 
the tenure of posting of officers in North Eastern Region is two 
years irrespective of their length of service. 

Annexure-3 is the photocopy of the 
DGW's O.M. dt.5-5-99. 

4.5 	That your applicant begs to state that Respondent No.2 i.e., DG(\V), 
CPWD, New Delhi issued a list of Executive Engineers posted in the 
hard areas who were due to complete the prescribed two years tenure 
and due for transfer during 2000-01 vide Office Memorandum 
No.28/3/2000-EC.1 dt.18-2-2000. 

Annexure-4 is the photocopy of the 
DG(WD's O.M. dt.18-2-2000. 

Your applicant represented to the DGM, CPW`D, New Delhi i.e., 
Respondent No.2 on 24-3-2000 through proper channel to include 
his name in the list of Executive Engineers who will become due for 
transfer during 2000-01. 

Annexure-5 is the photocopy of the 
representation dt.24-3-2000. 

Representation dt-24-3-2000 was forwarded to the Chief 
Engineer(NEZ), CP)WD, Dhankheti, Shillong for onward 

1 vide Supermitendmig transmission to the DGM, CP)OVD, New Delhi 
Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati-781 021 letter 
no. EE(A)/OA/ACC-1/2000/779 dt.5-4-2000 

Annexure-6 is the photocopy of the 
forwarding letter dt.5-4-2000. 

Fik- Anurag.com-doc 	P-3 
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4.6 	'Mat your applicant begs to state that DGM, CPWD, New Delhi 
i.e., Respondent No.2 neither included the applicant's name in 
the fist of Executive Engineers due to complete the prescribed 
two years tenure nor gave an opportunity to opt for the choice 
posting nor transferred the applicant during the year 2000-01, 
despite completion of two years tenure during the year 2000-01. 
None of the respondents even bothered to Mitimate the applicant 
about the fate of his representation dt. 24-3-2000. Such an act of 
discrimination on the part of the respondents gives an idea of their 
predetermined malafide, discriminatory and arbitratory actions. 

	

4.7 	That your applicant begs to state that DGM, CPW`D, New Delhi 
i.e., Respondent No.2 was kind enough to atleastmiclude the name of 
the applicant 'in a similar list of Executive Engineers becoming due 
for transfer during 2001-02. While doing so, DGM, CPW'D, New 
Delhi vide Office Memorandum No.28/3/2001-EC.I(Vol.l) dt.1-2- 
2001 called for options of 3 stations 'in order of preference from all 
the Executive Engineers 'included in the said list. 

Annexure-7 is the photocopy of the 
DGW's O.M. dt.1-2-2001. 

Despite keeping the last date of receiving options on 26-2-2001, the 
DGM, CPWD, New Delhi i.e., Respondents No.2 did not ensure 
its timely delivery and the applicant could obtain a Faxed copy and 
that too by personal efforts as late as on 22-2-2001. This again gives 
an idea of the efforts made by the respondent no.2 to deprive the 
applicant from his legitimate rights. 

	

4.8 	That your applicant begs to state that acting promptly on receipt of 
the above said O.M. dt.1-2-2001, the applicant represented to the 
DGM, CPWD, New Delhi through proper channel vide his 
representation dt.22-2-2001. 

Annexure-8 is the photocopy of the 
representation dt.22-2-2001. 

While opting choice stations, your applicant mentioned the three 
choice stations namely Karnal, Dehradun and A.Rahabad in his 
representation dt.22-2-2001. Besides your applicant mentioned six 
additional stations namely Kanpur, Ajmer, Goa, Bareilly, 
Rohtak and Varanasi to enable the Respondent No.2 i.e., DG(wo, 
CPWD, New Delhi to atleast post him to any of the nine choice 
stations in case he finds it difficult to post him in one of the first 
three stations due to some exceptional circumstances or in the 
exigencies of Public service. 

Superintending Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPW'D, 
Guwahati i.e., Respondent No.4 forwarded the said representation to 
Chief Engineer(NEZ), CPWD, Dhankheti, Shillong Le, Respondent 
No.3 Vide his letter no.21(8)/ACC-I/E.1/584 dt.23-2-2001, duly 
admitting the late receipt of DG(W)'s O.M. dt.1-2-2001 
(Annexure-7) and favourably recommending while assessing 
your applicant as sincere and hard working. 

Annexure-9 is the photocopy of SE's 
forwarding letter dt.23-2-2001. 

Fde- Anurag.com.doc 	P- 4 



Respondent No-3 le., Chief Engineer(NEZ), CPWTD, Dhankh 
i 
 eti, 

Shillong forwarded the representation to Respondent No.2 i.e., 
DG(Wo, CPWD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi vide his letter 

-m. dt.2-3-2001 by ordinary post. Such *inordinate No.1/3/200-Adn 
delay *in forwarding the representation gives an idea of the attempts 
made by the respondents to deny your applicant his legitimate rights. 

Annexure-10 Is the photocopy of 
CE's forwarding letter dt.2-3-2001. 

4.9 	That your applicant begs to state that 'in the event of not receiving 
any response from any of the respondents, your applicant again 
represented to the DG(Wo, CPWD, New Delhi through proper 
channel vide representation dt.15-5-201. Vide this representation 
your applicant *indicated about the following losses 'in the event of 
his non-joiig at his new place of choice posting by 31-5-2001. 

Likely loss of one academic year of his 4 year old son 
aspiring to see first admission 'in a reputed School. 

Likely deterioration 'in the recent head injury sustained by 
your applicant. 

Serious sufferings of your applicant's parents who already 
were suffering from serious ailments. 

Annexure-11 is the photocopy of the 
above said representation dt.15-5- 
2001. 

The Superintendm'g Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPWD, 
Guwahati forwarded the representation to the Chief Engincer(NEZ), 
CPWD, Dhankheti, Shillong vide his letter no.8(3)/ACC-I/E-1/1 118 
dt.24-5-01 duly certifying the hardships faced by your applicant 
as genuine. 

Annexure-12 is the photocopy of the 
SE's forwarding letter dt.24-5-2001. 

4.10 That your applicant begs to state that Chief Engi ineer(NEZ), CPWD, 
Dhankheti, Shillong never forwarded the above said representation. 
Subsequently DGM, CPWD, New Delhi by office order 
no.120/2001 	issued vide no.28/3/2000-EC.1 dt.31-5-2001, 
transferred 	your applicant from Guwahati to New Delhi. 
(Applicant's name appearing at S1. No.41 of this order. 

Annexure-13 is the photocopy of 
the DG(W)'s order dt.31-5-2001. 

4.11 ' That your applicant begs to state that New Delhi was not amo . ng 
the nine choice stations opted by your applicant and not posting 
him to one of his choice stations is in clear violation of the orders 
of the Hon'ble President of India issued vide Ministry of Finance, 
Department of Expenditure Office memo No.20014/3/83-EC.IV 
dt.14-12-83. 1he order of the Hon'ble President of India clearly 
speaks that- "Officers, on completion of the fixed tenure, 
mentioned above, may be considered for posting to a station of 
their choice as far as possible". 
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Annexure-14 is the photocopy of 
the relevant page of the 
Presidential's order dt.14-12-83. 

Even the transfer rules prescribed for Gazetted Engineer Services 
prescribed in CPVAD Manual Vol.1 1992 Edition- 

"Choice Posting will be given to the Officers serving in hard 
areas on completion of tenure posting" 

Annexure-15 is the photocopy of 
the transfer rules prescribed at 
page 73 & 74 of CPWD Manual 
Vol.1, 1992 Edition. 

1bus the DGM not only violated the orders of the Hon'ble 
President of India but also the transfer rules prescribed in the 
CPWD Manual. 

4.12 That your applicant begs to state that he felt deeply dejected, 
frustrated and shocked by seeing that the post of Executive Engineer 
(Planning & Administration) at Dehradun was left vacant vide 
DGM's aforesaid office order dt.31-5-2001 despite Dehradun 
being among the first three stations of my choice. It is evident from 
DGM's Office Order dt.31-5-2001 (Annexure-13) S1. No.31, Shri 
Devendra Gupta has been transferred from the post of EE(P&-A), 
DCC, Dehradun to EE, Yamuna River Front Development Project, 
New Delhi but no one has been posted against him. The post 
of Executive Engineer(Planning & Administration) is still 
vacant at Dehradun. 

What was even more shocking *in the said DG(W)'s order that one 
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal appearing at S1. No.57 of the impugned order 
dt.31-5-2001, has been posted as EE(Valuation), Rohtak from 
the post of EE, SPG Project-IV, New Delhi. DGM, CPWD, 
New Delhi Le., Respondent No.2 was pleased to give choice 
posting to a person posted in New Delhi but not to your applicant 
who opted for Rohtak as one of the nine choice stations and who 
deserved it due to the completion of hard area tenure. 

4.13 That 
. 
your applicant begs to state that your applicant represented 

,against the impugned DG(Wo's order dt.31-5-2001 vide 

representation through proper channel dt.8-6-2001 stating the 
aforesaid act of discrimination and his personal problems. He also 
categorically stated that despite giving nine choice stations instead of 
three, your applicants was denied his legitimate right. 

Annexure-16 is the photocopy of 
aforesaid representation dt.8-6-2001. 

Superintending Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati 
forwarded the aforesaid representation to Chief Engineer(NEZ), 
CPW`D, Dhankheti, Shillong vide his letter no.8(3)/ACC-I/E.1/1249 
dt.12-6-2001 duly certifying the hardships faced by your 
applicant as genuine. Superintendig Engineer, Assam Central 
Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati further certified that your applicant 
deserves for choice posting as per Hon'ble Presidential orders 
dt.14-12-1983 and CPVAD Manual Vol.1 provisions. 

~q 
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Annexure-17 is the photocopy of the 
aforesaid forwarding letter dt.12-6- 
2001. 

The Chief Engineer(NEZ), CPWD, Dhankheti, Shillong forwarded 
the aforesaid representation to Director General of Works, CPWD, 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi vide his letter no.1/3/2000-Admn. 
dt.19-6-2001 with request to DGM, CP)X7D, Nirman Bhawan, New 
Delhi to post him as per his choice stations instead of New Delhi. 
Chief Engiineer(NEZ), CPWD, Dhankheti, Shillong also certified that 
the hardships faced by your applicant were genuine and he 
deserved choice posting as per rules. 

Annexure-18 is the photocopy of 
CE(NEZ)'s letter dt.19-6-2001. 

While forwarding the representation vide his letter dt.19-6-01, the 
Chief Engiineer(NEZ), CPWD, Dhankheti, Shillong *indicated your 
applicant as Supenintending Engineer(P) which might have resulted 
its "Filling in the wrong place" in DG(W) Office. Although on 
request of your applicant, a comigendurn was issued vide 
no.1/3/2000-Admn. dt.26-6-01 by Chief Engineer(NEZ), CPWD, 
Dhankheti, Shillong yet the designation of your applicant was again 
shown 'incorrectly as EE(P) 'instead of EE(A). 

Annexure-19 is the photocopy 
of corn'gendurn dt.26-6-01. 

4.14 That your applicant begs to state that your applicant has completed 
six more months than the prescribed two years tenure, almost 
four months have passed since your applicant was transferred to New 
Delhi but neither any modified transfer order has been issued by the 
Director General of Works, CPWD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
i.e., Respondent No.2 nor anymitimation has been received from any 
of respondents on the fate of his numerous representations. 

4.15 That your applicant begs to state that the agony of your applicant was 
not yet finished. As per the respondent no.2 i.e., Director General 
of Works, CPWD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi Office 
Memorandum No.23/12/98-EC.1 dt.10-12-98. 

11  It has been decided that, officers who are not relieved within 
30 days of date of issue of orders, will automatically stand 
relieved after expiry of 30 days and will not be eligible to draw 
pay and allowances from their present office unless their transfer 
orders are cancelled/modified or further 'instructions given from 
Central Office." 

It has further been clanified by the DGM in his same order that "In 
cases where no substitute is posted, the officer under transfer may be 
relieved by making dual charge arrangement." 

Despite the clear 'instructions of Director General of Works, CPWD, 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi vide his O.M. dt.10-12-98, the 
controlling/competent officer to relieve your applicant i.e., 
Respondent No.4 is not relieving him and forcing him to stay in the 
North Eastern Region without being authorized to do so. 
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Annexure-20 is the photocopy of 
the DG(W)'s O.M. dt.10-12-98. 

Even as per the office memorandum issued by Respondent No-2 i.e., 
Director General of Works, CP)OVD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
vide no.23/6/2001-EC.1 dt.12-4-01. 

"'Me practices of not relieving the officers pending decision on the 
representations and withholding their transfer is viewed seriously and 
competent authority has decided that all officers under transfer 
must be relieved forthwith. Their representation if any will be 
considered only after they join new place of posting. It will be 
the responsibility of respective controlling officers to adhere to 
above guidelines." 	

Annexure-21 is the photocopy of 
DG(W)ls O.M. dt.12-4-2001. 

4.16 That your applicant begs to state that after making numerous 
requests to CE(NEZ) and Supenintending Engineer, Assam Central 
Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati i.e., Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 respectively 
and all going waste, your applicant made a representation dt.29-8-01 
before the Respondent no.4, i.e., Superintending Engineer, Assam 
Central Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati the competent authority to relieve 
him immediately by stating the following facts : 

His forceful detention in Guwahati by Respondent No.4 is 
in violation of the aforesaid orders dt.10-12-98 and 12-4-01 
respectively of Director General of Works, CPWD, Nirman 
Bhawan, New Delhi i.e., highest authority of CPWD. 

It had been a practice of Superintending Engineer, Assam 
Central Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati Le, Respondent No.4 to 
extend such favours to his predecessors and many such 
officials but he was consistently denying such legitimate 
right to your applicant. 

Even very recently, their legitimate right was given to one 
Sh. Ninnal Goel and one Sh. Rajeev Kumar. Both of them 
transferred under the same impugned order dt.31-5-01 
and both working under the Chief Engineer(NEZ), CPWD, 
Dhankheti, Shillong i.e., Respondent No.3 were relieved 
well in time but your applicant has not been given his 
le *timate n'Lyht demite his numerous domestic problems to 91 	 1 

which even both the respondents have agreed and certified in 
writing. 

Superintending Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CP)XID, 
Guwahati relieved one Shri G.C.Mazumdar, Asstt. 
Labour Welfare Commissioner(C)[NEZ], Assam Central 

OkA  Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati on 22-5-01 who undoubtedly 
have much more sensitive duties than your applicant and 'in 
whose absence interests of the labourers, Implementation of 
CPWD safety code, CPWD contractor's Labour Regulations 
etc. have all been at stake for last 4 months. Although his 
absence may even lead to legal complications and huge 
loss to the Government yet Superitending Engineer, 
Assam Central Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati became kind 
enough to relieve him but not your applicant. 

As your applicant can not draw his salary in compliance of 
DGM's order dt.10-12-98(Annexure- 20) after 30 days of 
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issue of transfer orders, he sought approval of Superintending 
Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPWD, Guwahati I.e., 
Respondent No.4 to draw his salary and applied for Transfer 
Traveling Allowance. On the issue of relieving Respondent 
no.4 i.e., Supermitending Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, 
CPWD, Guwahati remained silent. Although he approved 
the drawal of salary despite being not authorized to convey 
such approval yet he neither sanctioned the Transfer 
Travelling Allowance nor commented on relieving. 

Annexure-22 Is the photocopy of the 
applicant's representation dt.29-8-01 
and Annexure-23 Is SE's remarks on 
the applicant's representation dt.29-8- 
01. 

(F) 	Your applicant stating all his hard-commig rules position and 
his discriminatory actions most humbly requested the 
Respondent No.4 to relieve him latest by 10-9-2001 and 
further stated that in the event of non-relieving by 10-9- 

01, he may be treated as automatically relieved in 
compliance of DG(W)'s order dt.10-12-98 (Annexure-20 ) 

On knowing this fact, the respondent no.4 I.e., 
Supermitendmig Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPAD, 
Guwahati temporarily entrusted your applicant additional 
charges of Guwahati Central Division and Executive 
Engineer(Planning) as well to make his relieving 
impossible on 11-9-01. 

4.17 That your applicant begs to state that in light of the facts 
stated above, your Lordship may be pleased to appreciate that 
the ; 

Respondents are acting in an autocratic manner fully 
violating the Transfer rules specified in CPWD Manual 
Vol.I and violating even the orders dt.14-12-83 of the 
Hon'ble President of India. On one hand respondents are 
certifying that your applicant deserves the choice posting as 
per rules and even his problems are genuine, but on the other 
hand they are not giving him the choice posting, his right as 
per transfer policy as well as Hon'ble President of India order 
dt.14-12-83. 

First the Respondents are not giving your applicant the 
choice posting. Second they are not relieving him 
despite being not authorized to do so in light of 
DG(W)ls O.Ms dt.10-12-98 and 12-4-2001 respectively. In 
fact by taking shield of the same DG(W)'s O.M. dt.12-4- 
2001 they are not considering his representation for 
change in the place of posting. Thus they are forcing 
him to stay in the North Eastern Region for indefinite 
period. 

Respondents are involved in discriminatory actions. They are 
relieving the officials at their own will keeping aside all rules, 
regulations and Govt.'s 'interests. Easten Region is running 
without regular Additional Director General, North Eastern 
Zone Is running without regular Supermitending 
Engineer(Administration), Guwahati Central Electrical Circle 
is running without regular Superintending Engineer and 
Executive Engineer(Planning & Administration), Assam 
Central Circle-JJ --- is -nTp-rin  --mdffi-out iqplar Executive 
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Engineer(Planning & Administration), Entire North Eastern 
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Region is running without a regular Asstt. Labour Welfare 
Commissioner but in the arbitratory opinion of the 
respondent probably the Assam Central Circle-I can not run 
without your applicant. 

4.18 'Me Respondents' gross involvement in discriminatory, 
arbitrary, malifide, illegal and without jurisdictional activities 
can be made more clear by the following illustrations. 

(A) 	Choice Posting is given to officers on completion of two 
years tenure in hard area/North Eastern Region even by 
giving three choices. Despite giving nine choices, the 
applicant was denied the choice posting, his legitimate 
right. 

(B) 	Post of Executive Engineer (Plannmig) at Dehradun kept 
vacant but not given to your applicant, despite Dehradun 
being the second choice station of the applicant. 

(C) 	One official was posted from New Delhi(Not a hard 
area) to Rohtak despite Rohtak being your applicant's 
eighth choice station and despite completing hard area tenure. 

(D) 	Normal Tenure of stay of the officers a particular station is 3- 
4 years as per clause 7 of Transfer Rules for Gazetted 
Engineering Services prescribed in CP)OVD Manual Volume-I 
1992 Edition Page-73 & 74 (Annexure-15) 

Despite normal tenure of 3-4 years at a particular station, the 
following persons posted at Karnal, Dehradun and 
Affahabad (the first three stations of your applicant's choice) 
are still continuing in these stations even after 
completing much more than normal tenure. 

Sh. R.S.singh at Allahabad- 	6 years 2 months. 
sh. A.K.Rajdev at Karnal- 	4 years 5 months. 
Sh. S.N. Sharma at Allahabad- 	4 years 2 months. 
Sh. PX Parmar at Dehradun- 	4 years 2 months. 
Sh. Naimuddin at Dehradun- 	4 years 2 months. 

Out of the above Sh. S.N.Sharma entered into his last two 
years of service w-e.f. 1-6-01 and Respondents while issuing 
order dt.31-5-01 did not transfer him, thus allowing him to 
stay at Allahabad for another two years as he can not be 
posted out now as per Clause 70) of Transfer Rules 
prescribed in CPWD Manual Vol.l. 

(E) 	As many as 45 officers are continuously serving in New 
Delhi for last more than 8 years and few of them for even 
20 years or more but none of them has been transferred out 
from New Delhi despite normal stay of 3-4 years. Your 
Lordship may be pleased to appreciate that no exigencies of 
public service can justify their such long stays at one 
particular station. 

Annexure-24 is the copy of the list 
of longest stayees at Delhi 
circulated vide DG(W)Is O.M. dt.1- 
2-01 
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(F) 	One the one hand there are hundreds of officers in CPWD 
who have never been posted to hard areas uptill their 
retirements or even after completing 20-30 years of service. 

But on the other hand there are officers who are again and 
again posted to hard areas. Even your applicant is being 
forced to stay for 'indefinite period in hard area. 

4.19 That your applicant begs to state that the discriminatory acts 
of the respondents 'indicated above are only a few examples. 
There are hundreds of such instances where 
Respondents are breaking the rules and don't even 
bother to honour the orders of the Hon'ble President of 
India. 

4.20 That your applicant begs to state that the Respondents have 
issued transfer order dt.31-5-01 *in respect of the applicant 
against the Hon'ble President of India and the transfer policy. 
Your applicant has got reasons to believe that the 
Respondents are resorting to the colourable exercise of 
power to accommodate the persons of their interest at the 
choice stations of your applicant. 

4.21 That your applicant begs to state that the non-rellevMig of the 
applicant for the last 6 months by the respondents is 
improper, malafide, illegal and without jurisdiction. 

4.22 	In view of the facts and circumstances it is a fit case for 
passing an order to protect the legitimate rights of the 
applicant and his family members. 

4.23 	That this application is filed bonafide and for the *interest of 
the justice. 

5. 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5.1 	For that due to the above reasons narrated in details, the 
issuance of the impugned Transfer order dt.31-5-01 in respect 
of your applicant and subsequent inaction on the 
representations made by the applicant for change of place of 
posting and relieving from Guwahati in prima facie are illegal, 
malafide, arbitrary and without jurisdiction. 

5.2 	For that, there is violation of Hon'ble President of India 
orders issued vide O.M. no.20014/3/83-D.IV dt.14-12-83 
and Transfer Rules prescribed in the CPWD manual Volume-
I. 

cw-tk~y'q 
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5.3 	For that the Respondent No.4 deliberately did not implement 
the Director General of Works, CMD, Nirman Bhawan, 
New Delhi O.M. No.23/12/98-EC.1 dt.10-12-98 (Annexure-
20) and O.M. no.23/6/2001-EC.1 dt.12-4-01 (Annexure-21). 

	

5.4 	For that the applicant is facing numerous domestic and 
personal problems and the respondents have duly certified 
them as genuine. Although the Respondents deem your 
applicant as sincere and hardworking and certify that he 
deserves choice posting as per rules, yet neither they are 
giving him choice posting nor relieving from the present 

P- 11 	hard area posting. 
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5.5 	For that, it is a settled proposition of law that when the same 
principle have been laid down 'in given cases, all the persons 
who are similarly situated should be granted the said benefits. 

5.6 	For that, the Respondents before transferring the applicant 
ought to have considered the transfer policy of CPWD 
Manual Vol.I and Hon'ble Presidential orders issued vide 
O.M. dt.14-12-83 'in this matter and as such the impugned 
transfer order is bad 'in the eye of law and is liable to be 
modified as per rules. 

5.7 	For that this Hon'ble Tribunal in OA 295 of 1999, S.A. 
Khan Vs. Union of India was pleased to pass an order on 
31-3-2000 directing the respondents to consider the 
representation of the applicant on merit and 
communicate to him an order within one month from 
the receipt of such representation. 

The applicant in O.A. 295/99 was a Superintending 
Engineer in CPWD, Silchar and was posted to North 
Eastern Region from outside the North Eastern Region 
as in case of your applicant. 

The applicant in OA 295/99 claimed the benefit of 
choice posting provided by the Presidential order issued 
vide O.M. No.20014/3/83-E.IV dt.14-12-83 and your 
applicant is also claiming the same benefit. 

Within 10 days of passing the judgement by Hon'ble 
Tribunal, the respondents posted Sh. S.A. Khan, the 
applicant in OA 295/99 to Allahabad i.e., his choice 
station. Your applicant also prays for justice on the 
same lines. 

The applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to 
advance further grounds at the time of hearing of this instant 
application. 

Annexure-25 is the copy of 
judgement dt.31-3-2000 passed by 
this Tribunal and Annexure-26 is 
the copy of transfer order dt.10-4- 
2000 issued by the Respondents in 
compliance of Annexure-25 order. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED. 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious remedy 
available to the applicant except 111voking the junisdiction of 
this Hon'ble Tribunal under section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunal Act, 1985. 

MATTERS NOT REVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING 
IN ANY OTHER COURT: 

That the applicant further declares that he has not filed any 
application, wn't petition or suit in respect of the subject 
matter of the instant application before any other Court, 
authority, nor any such application, wnit petition or suit is 
pending before any of them. 
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RELIEF SOUGHT FOR : 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the 

applicant most respectfully prays that your Lordship may be 

pleased to admit this petition and may be pleased to direct 

the respondents to give the following reliefs: 

8.1 	To pass the necessary order of choice place of posting 

in terms of choice station posting rules prescribed in Hon'ble 

President of India Order issued vide O.M. dated 14.12.1983 and 

Transfer Rules vide CPWD Manual Volume-I for choice stations 

given by the applicant vide representation dated 22.2.01. 

8.2 	That in terms of the prayer No.8.1, the impugned 

Transfer order No.120 issued vide no.28/3/2000-ECJ dt.31-5-01 

by Respondent be modified in .  respect of your applicant taking 

into account the transfer rules laid down in CPWD manual Vo1J 

and the Hon'ble President of India's order issued vide O.M. 

No.20014/3/83-E.IV dt. 14-12-83 and the options given by the 

applicant vide representation dt. 22-2-01. 

8.3 	To pass any other brder or relief to which the applicant 

may be ,  entitled and as may be deemed fit. and proper by the 

Hon'ble TribunaL 

8.4. 	Cost of the application. 

Interim Order Prayed for: 

That your applicant most respectfully beg to submit 
that in the light of the reasons narrated above in detail rules 
position and legal .  provisions, this is a clear case of gross injustice 
to your applicant and Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to dispose 
of the application at the admission stage itself, directing the 
respondents to give the relief indicated at SLNo.8. 

However, for any reasons, pending disposal of the 
application the applicant most respectfully prays that y ~ur 
Lordship may be pleased to pass an interim order for following 
interim relief. Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to stay the 
operation of the impugned order no.120/2001 issued vide DG(W) 
no.28/3/2006-ECJ dt.31-5-01 (Annexure-13) so far the applicant 
is concerned dn disposal of this application. 

Application is filed through the Advocate. 

11-Particulars of I.P.O. 

I.P.O. No. 5G 424581 amounting Rs.50/- 
Date of Issue 21.9.2001 
Issued fro m 	Bamuni-Maidan, Guwahati 
Payable at Guwahati. 

'1 2. 	List of enclosures 

As stated above. 
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VERIFICATION 

1, Shn' Anurag, son of Shn jagat Prakash, working as Executive 

En 'eer (Admn), Assam Central Circle No-I CPWD, Guwahati-21 do hereby solemnly 

verify that the statements made in paragraphs 1-4  6  X g _9  2-  I-Z) 	are true to 

my knowledge and those made 'in paragraphs 	 are being 

matters of records are true to my information derived therefrom which I believe to be true 

and th 
; 
ose made 'in paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

And, I sign this venification today on this the 21" day of September, 

2001 at Guwahati. 

TI. -), ) 1, t I 
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Dt'a'au"Ohatiothe ~Zf, ~ th April N0f2j(W/ACC-jV 

-OFFICE  ORDER' 
-.4 

In persuance O :f'DG( ,4) le.Office Order ~ Noo'45 of jqqq v je8ued-' -  
F 	 a 	dat ed -.1-4-9 9 an d. ~th e 9Ver4w:- vide . /NO ,06/1/99-201  (Vol 61) (P rt 1)  f  , Vor 	 wc,4 ~ , _k 8  (N EZ) ,, CVVg)*  Shi 11 on 9A g 'relieve order intending Wrveyor 0 

(NgZ)/370 dta,5a4-99#3hri. AnUraq f has'rep .orted fOt - dbtY 21(,1)/95/SSV 	 the 
as zxtcutive zngineer(Ad=)v'in this officeon the fOre#nOcn Of 

Gth APrils 19 99 

R.PeGOLCONDA 
Superifitending lingineer, 
Asaft -dentral QLr- cl- w-x#1  
CPHD .$I I I. ,  awwahati-21V,  

Ca 	0  

The DG(V) # , ,CPMD# Nirman Ehawan*New Delh 1.- 110 0 11 otip.Shill0bg-m~3e (NEZ),cp"DpCIeve oolbnyj Dh&nkL 2i The Chief Ehgineer. ,3 onyo en kheti~ Shil 1 on g-3 e SSW(N9Z) j-'CP1AD,, 'C1 eve C01,.Z) Dh  
4 The Pay & Accounts Officer( 	smulki. Point# Shillcng 'of DividCum, Planning under the mmitive angineiers 5* Ml- , th6.Zxt 

rcl ei. 
shr:L Anuranq*RE(Adnn)0ACC 

T~ The Cashier/ACC- ~I(in duplicate)* 
the incumbent41  8 4, Service Book Of 

9:0 	0 j5:(770)/AdC-I/E-I 

L;l iw1j ENGINEER* SUPER5i1- EVNMD! 	2-I'VE91  

2- 



No.29/1/97-EC-1 ~ 

GOVERNMEM OF INDLA 
WORKS G12-09MI, OF 

CEJ~J~ PUBLIC WORKS DEPARVIENT 

New Delhi, 	ted, the 	Mayf' 1999. 

OFFICE  MEMORANDUM 

Subject:.- Tenure of officers and . staff posted'in North Faster . 
n Begion. 

ate!s!O.M- of even The undersialied is directed t6 r,ef&r t o  this  Director 

number,dated 10"12,97, on .the subject cited aboveb 
4.,  

It has beem decided by  the ccffpetent autholm"tY that$ tlie tm ure  of p05 
L 

of.-Officers and StAef of C.P.W.D., posted in North Eastern Region, will  oontinue to 

be * two yeawd, ix'resl*ctive of 	len' 	 ce, 	er orders. 

(M?\HEtdRA KLMR) 
- Dy.D1R0M,0R(ADM-)-X 

TO. n 
All Chief Em3inee rs (Civil & Elect. )/SUPerintendi 9 Engineers(C'v'l  & Elect*)/iate 

Executive Engineers (Cii ril, & Elect.) in C.P.W.D., PWD, 
including Valuation; ApproPf 

Authority o  I*T Deptte # 'Wo  Envirorvwnt & Forests Ltc- 

i 

() Menu wat  04'.,  ]MIA 

dX9164 All 1. MU14  UPE 
m n- Ir 

Of riae 

zg wi) S 6 1 S 4 

64X 

.7 

Q,t~ 

J 
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C(  

LATE EXU K 	 MOST 

No. 281312000-W.- I 
GOVFazmqW~1' OF. INDIA 

DIRFEjuj ~ATE GENFRhL OF WORKS - 
("Ic WOCKS DEPAIaMEM CENFRAL PUB 

e  V6  th February,  2000. 
-
New Delhio dated th 

OFFICE MablIAND1111 

ineer(Civil) 

	

& Tragers in . ,  the qrade of Execut"vo - Eng 	 t S 	 tings 	 tenure,:,at presen 

	

ljbject: -  POS 	 f  urther posting on completion Of 
options for 

station -.Rqg. 

to  forward a-liBt of Dc&c~ve Engineer 
The undersigned s LUrected 	will becoM due for transfer, 

(Civil), who have become due for -transfer, or 
tJ1 

. 
e 
 off'cera may be requested to i-ndicate 

during the year p.00=2001. He"c(' 	
.8, of 4 6 ta tials, , 

in _ :F- 	 b 06 0 	 pos tings for the cptions.for tra5s-fer latest Y - 3-2000, by giving nan*  
e datA of 

order of preference, for consideration# alongwith th .  

last 
. 10  yeajs  _to  th_is Di~rectorate. 

t on 

The officers May 
also  bc, i rj fOn(*-Yj that, there is no Omunitmen However# 

t  then, to the station' Of thei3~ choice ' 
the part Of the Department ,  to  P05~ 	 g -  all the reilevant f actors 
the transfer will be made in public interest, cOnsiderin 

includij~q pref erences.. ~ A LA 1% 
(p, AHUmM KUW) 

DYXIRMTMACONe)  
Fbcjj- As abovG. 

TO 
0 

of C.P.W.D. or 1. All Additional Direct .  B.GeneKal  (;Ov  t. ~o f L)elhi, NL-,~ Delhi- 

	

'Engineer-1 	 InOcrie Tax in-Wef, PWD 	 DeL :2. 	 in C.P.W.D.,PWD, 	 ;OtJmnt 
ef Engineers(Civ 

~
3. All Chi 

M/O Environment & Forests etc. 
"4 	 CpWD/CE (Vigilance), CTW, r4e%q Delhi.. 

DDG( 	s of Works, P&WA, 	CRVI New 'Delhi  Diredtor 
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N.S.-Narayarian(1394) 	 01-06-40 EE(tAJS),SZ.* ",,Bangalore 
2,5-D'-9. 25-01-96  P.K.Naidu(1485) 	 25-08-66, R-r-  nn  'rT-nm 

~ 	 -12-05-97 	 0 76 - V-S-Shankarling(1294) 	 .1.9--oQ-56 
01-04-42 Hubli CtE-it. Divn. , RLIbli 	

16-07-96 16-07-96 7 77  - G.R.Shanha(1416) 	 15-11-40 EE(p)lsz.II,Hyderabad 	24-04-98 29-04-83 76. S-R.Tetali(588) 	
r 10-07-41 U/P M(P),SZ.II,Hyderabad .79 ~ M-EsN,,arayya(160) 	 01-07-42 EE (p&A 	

25-03-93 
HX - 11, Hyderabad og'-07-99 -80- -D - Balachamiran (1414) 	24-12-45 H.C.Dn-I,Hyderahad 	

01-02-95 

20-01-96 20-01-96 81 - S-S-N-mUrthy(35L ~ 	 21-04-42 EE(Val),Visakhapatmam 	05-07-99 82. I-K 	 14-08-91 Oteswara Sanna (1299) 	03-04-44 EE,VCDn.,visakhapatnam 
1 	05-07-99 01-1 

. 
2-95 83- V- Suryariarayana (1417) 	15-04-44 =(VaLl),Vijay'awada, 	26-06-96 26-06-96 3 4- N' . N-S. Siva Rao(1228) 	 01~12-65 v.c-E)n., Vijayawada, 	12-11-96 	1-2-11-96 

( 
 7ED  IN FP-RD AREAS) PCG 

K.Sai-kia(1-108) 	
02-11-41 P-m3ect Dn ,,II,Guwahati 	Oi-09-97 15-02-66?%Umder NEZ) 2- N.N.Bala(161-5) 	 22-02-48 K.C-Dn, Ka-liaganj 	27-04-98 	28-03-87!Under IBBZ) 

P.K.Bandopadhyay(1563) 	17 '0-1-42 E:E(A),M.C.C.,Mursh-idabad 18-06-99 	25- ~1 1 -91 . (Under I-BBZ) B-K-Chakratarti(1429) 	15-08-40 T.C-Dn.,Agarta-la 	 04-01-96 01-04-93 (Under NEZ) N.K-Kirtania(1581) 	 01-02-43 F-E ( p) , M.C.C.,Murshidabad 25-04-98 12-07-93(Under IBBZ) Chittaranian Nanda (1487). 	Q5-11-65.. -  S - C - Dn. , Si-liguri 	 15-07'97 '21-03-94(under IBBZ) Piyush Ciakma(1545) 	 G. . C. Dn. , GLrwahat-i 	 01-0'6-99 15-02-95(Under rMZ) 	
~-n CLA", 

8 - A.K.Das(1304) 	 02-08-62, i.C.Dn.,ja_lpaiguri  05-09-97 05-0- 4-95 (Under IBBZ) 1.0 . 
-D.Bhowmik(1292)... 	 12-2-41 	F-E(P1-g.),MCC, Malda, 12/98 16-05-95(Under 3-y-Basak(1325) 	 03-04-41 	

~ lSSZ 
EE' ( P ),  SCC- I, Siliguri 	01-07-98 	V95(Under iBBz) I-K-Chatterjee(1062) 	 09-07-43 E:E (HQ), IBBZ, Siliguri 	14-08-95 ------12. J Mondal 	 1.4-08-95 1637) 	 03~01-57 NAA 

Pro ject Dn- ,(--uwahati 24-09-98. 26-08-96(Under  N-E,,) 

contd.) 



~'Q 

Robin Deori(817) 

A.K.Bhattacharya(93) 

1! S.P.Chakraborty(1589) 

16. Ram Daya-1(1302) 

A.S.Taneja(1250) 

-it. Rajesh - KL=r-a-r(154l) -  

An-ar Singh(1617) 

Hari Singh(1619) 

Gopal Varshney(1523) 

M.L.Rustogi,(1382) 

A.K.Paul(1591) 

Rajendra Singh(1627) 

2L  . H-K.Sha-=.a(1640) 

C.K.Jati(1061) 

27 - K.K..Roy(1696) 

2F . J.S.Verma(1701) 

29. 3 .  9. Ghosh (17 0 5) 

Dhar(1700) 

01-06-57 31-05-9S Cc-jo-96 

16-05-45 Krishna Nagar Cent-MitLy"It. 25-07-97 25-07-97 
- Division. 

15-;-~-04-44 B.C. Dri. I, Balurghat 04-05-98 3 0-07-97 

08-07766 B.F.Dn.VI,Barmer . 	1 1 01-07-99 17-12-~~:ff 

02-03:-50 EE,BF Divn.V,Jaisalmer 25-10-99 05-02-98' 

15-06-67 COO&IDehaLt Cen-t- Divn.II 23-04-98 23-04-98 

08-05-58 M.C.Dn.II,Murshidabad 07-06-99 27-04-98 

10-02-57 Assam Avn.Divn.,G~~ahati 7/99 27-04-98 

16-12-67 M.C.Dn.II,Imphal 30-05-98 3-3--05-98 

25-06-42 EE(P),IB&R(Mai-nt- Z 10/99 03-02-98 

08-07-47 !BBR ma-int.Divn.,Silchz--Lr 10-08-93 10-OE.-98 

01-12-57 M. C. Dn. I I, Mall da 17-08-98 17 -08-98 

CI-01-52 11-1 - C. Dn. I, -Murshidabad 25-09-98 25-019-98 

31-12-44 IBBR Mai-nt.Div-n.,Aqarta-Ia 05-11-98 05-11-98 

01-03-41 B.C.Dn.1, Barasat 16-11-98 16-11-98 

05-02-42 EE (P) . I, iBBR MaInt. 	23-11~98 23-11-98 

01-03-42 EE (MIS), bMZ, Shillong 23-11-98 23-11-~ 8 

01-12-42 EE (valuation) , Guwahati 30-11-98 30-11-98 



To 
Tile Director General (Works) 

Ceiit.t-alPliblicWotksDel)iiiiiieiit 

A .Wing;  Nirman 13hawan 
Maulaila Azad Road 

New DelIll- I 10 0 11 

Kind Attention — Silri, Mahendi-A Koinar, Dy. Dirrector(AdImpri)] 

(Throucill Proper Channel) 

Subject. -  

Reference: - 

I.)- Options Postings and Transfer in the grade of Executive Engineer(C i vi 
egarding. 

for hiri 
I 
 her posing oil conipleflon of tenure at present statioll.-R`— 

Your O.M. No. 28/3/2000-EC f dtd. 18-2-2000 

Respected Sir, ,  

e it is to be, stated that Adverting to the reference on ' the subject cited abov 

I was 
I 
 transferred,to the post of SE(NEZ) Shillong from Gliaziabad Central .  Division vide 

your office order No. 196 of 1998 File No.30/15/98-EC I dtd.23-9-98. After my joining 

in Shillong, I was later posted as EE(Adrnn).5 
 Assarn Central Circle-]. Guwahati from 

er No.45 of 1999, file No:28/3/99-EC4(Yol- 1) (Part) 
Shillong vide your office ord o orders 

I am completing My two yd 
I 
 ars tenure in 

dtd. 1-4-90.' As per these tw 
/H rd Area during the current year, 2000-2001 and will become due for 

North East A 	
-2001 as p 

I 
 cr the current policy. My name has not been 

transfer during the year 2000 	
4as fonvarded vide yout above. mentioned in the list of EEs posted in hard A~~ included 

O.M. dtdJ 8-2-2000. 

You are requested to kindly include my name in, the list of Executive 

Engin eers(Clvil) :  who will become due for transfer during 2000 , 2001, so that I may also 

g ive  my  opti.ons for transfer from the hard, area. 
f 
se. As early.action is requested plea 

~P00 

(Anurag) 

Executive grigincer(Adnin) 
Assam Central Circle-I 

CPWD. Guwallati 781 021 

office of the 
Advance copy to ~ -' Shri Maliendra Kumar, Dy. Director(Adi 

Director General (Works), 
I 
CPWD, A W ing, Nirman* Bhawan, 

-110011 
. 
for kind Information and 

Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 
necess ~ary  action please. 

co 

(Anurag) 
Executive Enginee .r(Adilln) 

Assam Central Circle-.1 

CPWD, Guwa.liati-781 021 

 



Ir 	 AIJN ~_M- 

C  love ,- 1111jenj of India 

C' , eli t ral Public Works Department 

No. EE(A)/OA/AC C-1 /2000/ 	
dtd. 	h 

To 
The Chief EngMeer(NEZ), 
CPWD, Dhankheti, 

Shillong-3 

P ,  ( D 
qiN 

.1 	
ive Engineer(Civil)- options 

SubjJect .. - 	
Postings and Transfer in the grade of Execut 

fo r ftirther posinco Oil completion 
Of tenure at present station- Regarding. 

-EC I dtd. 18-2-2000 
Reference.- DG(W) O.M. No. 28/3/') 000 

I 	 from Sll. Anurag, 
Kindly find enclosed herew i th a representation 

of his name in the lisi of EEs who become due 
EE(Admn) under thi's Circle fo I 	 ancial year. 
for transfer frorn the hard -  areas i n  the current fill 	I 

.It is reque 

, 

sted to kindly forward 
' 

the representation to DG(W) with a 

favorable recommendation fi-om your end please. 

Executive Engineer(Admn) 
Assam Central Circle-] 

CPWD, Guwallati-78'1 021 

OF 

I 	I 



v 



 

F  ?E-_X R 

The Director General of Works 
CPWD. Nirman Bhai va n 

(1111-ollgli I'l-01)(1-  ChOnnel) New Dc1hi-I 10 011 

f r_1 

To 

 

Subject: - 	-Posting and Transfer of EE(CIVIL)- options for 
further posting on dompfc(ion of tenure at hard arcal'. 

	

Reference -- 	(i) your O.M. No.28/3/200 I -EC.I(Vol.1) dt. 1-2-200 1. 
Your O.M. No.29/l/97-EC.1 di.5-5-99. 
ministry orFinance. Dcptt- of Expenditure O.M. 
No.20014/3/83-E.IV: dt.14-12-83. 
CPWD Manual Vol-I. 1992 Edition, Section 8. para7 at Pagc-73-74. 

Reerw al Sir 
With die regards I beg to state that your above referred office memorandum dt. 1-2-2001 

was received in my present 6fficc today only and in immediate compliance of the instructions contained 
therein, my humble subtn ~ 

, 
ission is as hereunder. 

A 	 fw-wP mrorred 0 M dt 5-5-99 tenure of posting of officers in North Eastern V%'I JVU. . 	 I 

Region is two years and I am completing my two years tenure in North East on 17-3- 

200i. 

I may kindly be posted to a stationfi`fmy choice in compliance of the above referred 
Ministry of Finance O.M. dt.14-12-83. Also as per Section;8 Para 7(c) of Transfer 
Rules of Gazcttcd Engineering Services as contained in CPWD Manual Vol-1, 1992 
Edition page-73, "Choice posting will be given to the officcrs serving in hard *rem 
on com pletion of tenure posting ­ . 

	

(iii) 	The names of 3(threc) stations of my choice in 'brdcr of prererence are indicated as 
below:- 

	

PT 0,- 	AC~ 

OF THE SU .  J- J) Karnal (Haryana) 	 11sti - 21 
C P. W. 	(I W 1,  

12) Dehradun (Uttaranchal) 

3) Allahabad (U.P) 	 C) AT E ...... 

of Rule 7 of 

	

(iv) 	While submitting names of 3 stations of my choice, I have taken full care 

Transfer Rules for Gazctted Engineering Services. which pmvidc,s 3 to 4 years of normal 
icers (mentioned as "due for tenure of stay of officers at a particular station. The off' 

referred O.M. dt. 1-2-2001) presently posted at three stations tranifer" -vidc your above 
rec) years a( these stations and that too at the ofmy choice have already completed 3(th 

same post and completing 4(Four) years between 104-2001 to 1-8-2001. Also 110 

off icer of them is due to retire on superannuation within two years, as per Rule 
70) of 

Transfer Rules for Ga7.cttcd Engineering Services. 

As per Transfer Rules for Ga7cttcd Engineering' Services, if for some exceptional 

circumstances or in the exigencies of public service it' is not possible to post me to any of 

my three ch oice stations stated above at S1. No.,(iii). I may kindly be posted to one of the 

	

ich arc mcnt' 	in  order of my preference. 

r  T"  C 	W.  I). UW  C) 1A T C 

which 	cn 	

'in oi`6~r  0'  nt ~ 

followin '6(Six) stations. wh 	
t 

'I 	 arc  in  

Ajmer (RajAsthati) Ba  ly (U.P)  
9 

Kanpur (U.P) 	 (5) Ajmer (RajAsth;in) 

(7) BarcillY (U-P) (6) ~ Goa 

~U  

(9) Rohtak (Haryana) 	(9)  Varanasi  ~U-P) 

vi) 	Posting details since myjoining in CPWI) 
on 18-2-93 arc as below- 	

-V, N-Mllli." 
18.2.93 - 22.10.93 AEE(Trg), 29.10.93 _ 28.1.94 AEE(Field), PWD 

d). PWD-28, N. Delhi, 15.7.97-3.10.98EE,GCD,Gha
7,iabad,  

29.1.94 - 14.7.97, AEE(Ficl . 
8.4.99 to till date. EE(A), ACC-1, Guwahati. 

18.3.99 - 5*99 EE(P), NEZ. Shillong., 

in light of the above,. I most humbly request you to consider my case favourably and post 

me to one of the stati 
I 
ons as mentioned at SI. No.(iii) above in order of my preference. 

------ 

n z4sqo) CL-L~Y  
EE(A), A* 

lAdvance copies (by SPEED POS7) 10 

The Director General Of Works, cpNVD. 
Nirman B113"'On- Nevi,  Delhi -]  10  vi 

. Addl. Director General of WOr
ks(8&p). CPWD.Nirman Bilawan. New Delhi-] 10 Of L 

The Chicf.Engineer(P&S). CPWD. Nirman 
BhaWan, New Delbi-I 10 011 

t. 	(Anurag) 
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No. 2](8)/ACC-I/E-I/ -S .9 ~ 
	

dtd.: 

fliro. 

The Chief Engineer (NEZ) 
CPWD, Dhankheti 
Shillong-3 

Subject: — 	posting and Transfer in the grade, of Executive Engineer. (Civil)- . options in 

re ' ect of Shri Anurag, E 
I 
 E(A) ~ot further posting on completion'6f tenure at 

SP 
present station- regarding. 

Reference: - 	DG (W) Office Memorandum No.. 28/3/2001 -EC. I (Vol.1)
,  dt. 1-2-200 1. 

'Kindly find enclosed herewith a self 'explanatory representation (in tnplicate) On 

the subject cite . d above for onward transmission to DG 
(W). The delay in forwarding* the 

rep resentation is due to late receipt of the above'said O.M. in thit .  office. HeAs completing his 

tenure of hard Area posting on 17/3/200 1. 

een working in Assam Central'Circl6-1, since 4/1909. Shri Anurag, EE (A) has b 

He is sincere and hard working and is recommended to forward his representation with favorable 

comments to post him in the choice places indicated in the representation. 

end , A ~, A-60V'Q- 	 ir IM-Ir 
Supe;iffrending tngineer 
Assam Central Circle-I 

	

Cp 	- 	'021 WD,  Guwahati'781 

Advance COPY to: - 
T 

I  he Director -Gen eral of Works, CPWD, Ninnan Bhawan, New Deffii-11 
longwith a copy of the above.said representation with a request fbr favourable a 

A_~ S4-0A-0J consideration please. 
(Speed Post) 

	

SUPE 	 GINEER 

20 



ANNUURE 

Noll,/3/2000  Admen 
Goverlie4nt of Indi,  a 

ciffice of the Chief En4ineer(NE4 
Central Public Works  D,OP-lrtmenri 

r,V- I 
L-A-9 

7 
BatedShillOng th'I,;qIo *oleo* 

To 

The  Di rector Generalof works# 
Central P-W*V&Ni )%aO Bhewan'#  

)elhi — N= 
posting transfer in thq . gradgk of 	"tion 

S ub,l 

	

	 on' comvle-t--~~Qm.. 	at' 
f oj further pqgting 
present station MV 

Siry 
W)A 14' 	IMOI to ,DG( WI * 

am directed to ref el 	sM Set . and'-U send 
-on ~ the aboVQ 	 *i ooi dtdm, 

j-eiith the OPt
ion  -exercised by the 01k;AR 

Shri P chakmats 
Shr, Anur 2", 	Shii 

Nirm2160iiAXA) tic 

Xn the event of ~ th4jr-recjuests 
bd.n  Mosideted 

itute malt plepse be' posted 'and 
eincumbents 

suit ~ble subst ora ,f  &en substitutes J Oin"*. 
will be relieved 

Yours faithfully* 
nclol.8s.. above2 

(JAMES 'VMLJVU.R)  
MER SWY'TO =To-OF  

!icopy' to I 

jj~- Ghy.2L! jror inf oxm&tiOO S U/ LIP,  
2; 

J 

10 
	

I ~O 

0 



VI 

,4NrqtXUkE - 
.9  

0 
The Director General (Works 

CPWD, Nirman 13hawan, 
New Dclhi- I 

[THROI Tif I PIZOPER (71 1ANNEI I.-I 

EE(Civil) 	Forther posting 'on completion of Subject- 	Posting and Transfer of 

re tenu at hard are, 

Reference- 	Your O.M.No28/3/2001-ECI(Vol-1) 
di.1.2-01 and my - representation 

4 	 dt.22.2.01. 

Respected Sir. 

1 ( 1 have completed my tenure in North 
Wid due reizards,  I beii to State th, 

'1 9/1/97-ECII dt.5.5.99. I have also represented for 
East on'l 7.3.2001 q's per your 0. NI. No. 0 	 . 	I 
choice posting vide 

. 
my above referred representation &22. 10 11 in compliance of your 

I have not been fransrerred from my.Presetit 
above stated O.M.At.1.2 , 01. Till da(.c, 

I 
posting in hard 

. 
area. I therefore most humbly request . you onc ~,,  again, to consider my case 

pathetically in light of my following hardships, to enable me t 
. 
o join at one of my 

syrn 
choice place of postings before 31.5.0 1. 

I -have a son agcd About 4 years. Hc V, (o ' be admitted in a good reputed 

school 
. 
for the first time. My stay in (juwahati beyond 31.5.01 

may not 
of only make his admission in a,good repti(ed school at my ~

.
new place 
full academic 

postin almost impossible,b6t also result ~ in. a loss of a 
9 	 ost him very hard in his 

year. Such Jos s of hill academic Year may c 

career. 

y 	past, for which 
2, 1 	 6 *dent causinp, head injury in the . near 

.'Met with an zi.ccl 

as 
. 
an immediate measure ~ (fl ,.,ey slilches were employed'in 'my head. 

ve  su'gcsted dct-ailed investigation and clos: e monitodrig for 
Doctors ha 9 uld definitely like to 
quite some  time. - Undcr tfl ~ isc circumstances I wo 

have all such i nve .~ tlp 161is and monitbHng at one , 
 place,and that too 

here. are , much better than 
where . 

 facilities and Mfirastru,cture. 	
e either to recover 

-orcover. tile climalc of (his Place is not helping m M 
fu lly  from the intemli(t.ent pains. 

ffl ng from 

34 My 
aging parents and in-laws who unfortunately ate su 

cn regular 
sedous diseggos are living alone & need to be 

looked after on a 

ular care from such a distant place is alrTIOst 
basis:. Taking -their reg he North Eastern 

I 
climate does 

impossible. Ke 
. 
cping Ille"I with me .  In t ced at a far off & disturbed 

nd! hel 	Moreover, Fbeing 
pla p either. 

place,' make them morally down too. 

to consider my case 

above, I 
111()st humbly request you 

i n  light of the 	
's as mentioned in above referred 

to - one 'of tile choice station 
	

31.5-01. favourably and, post -me 
o representation dt.22.2.01 t enable 

me  t o  join at my  new  place 
of ,posting befote 

Thanki hg yOU. 

Ak -, 	r 

r;xcctltive 
I 
~ngineer (Admn) 

Assam Central Circle.-I, 
Cpkw, Guwal.lati -24 

J7 

A 

li~ 



ANNEXUR 

1-11111clit of India Govc 

Central p jj j) j 1 c Work's DepartnIC111t 

No. 8(3) //AC( -1-1/T - i1/  

I Ile ( , ])let 

IT(ONA- hlrthcr postingoll Posting 	 of 

COIllpiction (II 	it kni-d 11 - C111, 

I)OST 
SpI. Messanger 

dmvd: 7~1~12001 

oil the "Ibove SlIblect 
A 	 . 

-1 of this office, 11 
- ,, III  Shri Allur c  vcd f 	 19- 

, I ddresscd to DG(\X). 'Is 10 1 

duplic"Itc , 	(~-IICICISC(i licn"with 

tj) c  on 17-3-2001 
'Shri Anurng 11 

'Is 	

t, 
	therefore , 1:  f III 

	

I 	 S"Ild R-wescilt'l 1, 
Ms 11101601"cd 	 I 	 -n ell t" ti le. 1-Inrdshil s 	

( I tll( ~ 
-repi-c"ent'iti011 wi t) ) . yo ur favoible co mi 

ITC ()JI1111C.1-1ded to -kindly fol'WOF 	 d 1 	'11, 	)l  i ll  evellt Of 
I'C 	 gni 

A 

As ,lbl lvc ,  

C vle- ] 

( 1 1mvi"ali - 17S ,  021  

COPV to 
Assirn 	 No-" ' 

Shrl Amir ~lg, 
V/^  --181 021 

	

/T No 	I f 2, 	 '(1Vm,c 

5iiper.ifitc!lldjtlgr~~l~ig,lieer  

~Y
VIA  
_ 

x W. 	17 1, w 
nrn 

k ;L- 



ANNEXUPE 

No.283MOI-EC I' 
GOVT, OF UNDiA 

TERAL OF WORKS DIRECTORATE GEN 
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARMEM 

Nirman Bbawan, New DeIW 
Dded tM 3 Ift  WY9 201 

PresWent Is pleased to appoint the following ArMant Engineers (CIAQ 88  
Exe~cutive - Engineers (CIvIl) in the Central Fagineering Service Group 'A' on ;e 
regular basis in the pay scale of R&.10,000-325-15200 %a sfrect from the dates 
they assume the charge of the above post:- 

SL. NO. Name (,S/Shri) 

RX Kayastha 
G.S. Krishnan 
P.C. Cavindan  

Present posting 

PWD Circle IV, New Deihl. 
N.C.D., Noida 
SZ111, Bangalore 

Above promotion Is subject to the Outcome of Mowing Court M":-  

1) 	Cwp No. 480t2000(V.X Jain Vs U.01) In Delhi High COOM 
ii) 	OAs 1~0. 2154/", 176/2M in the C.A.T., PEL, New 1MhL 

111) 	CWP NO.-  9V2000 In Hon'ble High CouM Deihl, etc. 

Director General of Works, Centrid P.W.D., los Am pleas0d tO Order the 
following posting and transfers In the grade of Executive EBOR"r(Civil) with 

Immediate effect In public Interest, except In the 
. case  of officers mentioned below 

at 81. No.14,23,33, and 56 .(who arenot entitled for TAMA and JOIR!"29 time) 83  
under:- 

IQ NAMM&W 'IMQM- 

R.X K.ashyap 	EF,(P&A)DCC V EE(MA) 	R,]K- RAS410  
New Delhi 	BFIC 101 	already trfif. 

Jahalmer 

KS. Cheeffla 	~-PWD 191, N-Del. 
ahvWytrM. 

QX Shams 	NCD 111. Nagpur , PWD 19, NJ) 11 S. CheeM& 

M.NLK BAN 	FFjrg.)-Iz-]K. 
Puram, N.Delhi 

R.R. Verma 	Nizamuddin Bridge 
Pjt, PWD, N.Del. 

EF,(P&A)NZ E11141109 
YMwcY 

EE(ABS)04Z) Prew Pal  Singh ' 
-1, Chandiijarh alre-adly trrd. 



J '6. A.X Ilaw L DW% t  N.DeIW EEMOM).l 	Anupw Aggar- 
Chandigarh 	wal. 

7. Anupam Aggarwal Sr EE(P)q 41 I Dftl  N.Dol, Mumtaz Ahmed 
Chandigarh 

S. Mumtsz . Ahmad I Divn. rl-.Dalhi )&E(VsLYA9M E"Ug VACROCY 

.'9. LX Bhaqawa jrWgi) jaipur PWD 20,,N.D 	Pradeep Gupta 
WnMy ON. 

10, INOY 'Kmt EE Geo-Tech) EEWA BarOdR N-K GOOrg@  
TAD C-211;  IN-Delhl 

11. N.M. George BMBwWa FWS)CZ 	E*ft 
-Bhopw 	vactucy. 

12.2mmh Chandra JCD Jabalpur ACD Agra 	. $.C. Rabb& 

--13AC- Rabbi ACD Agra EE(P&A)ACC 	Ps BMI 
Agra 

H.P.S. Bassl EE<P&A)ACC EE. (Geo  Tsch) Mohd.Sbqwr 
Agra CSN.DelbL 

(withoutTA/DA/Joining Time) 

PX DIM COO, N.Delhl ICD 	Indore 	P.R. PRIll 

PR PaUl ICD.1, Inclore NCDjH 	G.X Sharma 
Nagper 

Pivm Mob& n .17. EE(P) PWD Cir. 8 AICJD H' 	"iftr  Singth 

New Delhi MurshidOW 

'18. Amar Singh MCD H EE(P) PWD 	Prim Mobs n 
Murshiclabad Cir.8, NOW D*L 

'19AYU18h Chakma GCD Guwahatl EE(P)WZII 	JE.Elsting vacalacy 
Nagpur' 

Manobar LAd PWD 25 9  N.Del NAA Pjt 	D.J.Mondal 
DivWon 
Gowahati 

D.J. Mondal NAA Pjt. Dn- PWD 25 	Manoh'ar Lw 

Guwahati N. DeUd 

n. DX Chowdhary FE(Val) Cal. FE(P)(EZ)-1 	EdAIDW 
I 

C alcutts 	vac"cy 



21 A.X Des 	Ews)(1%41 EE(VAL) 	JXX Cbowdknry 
Lucknow 	Caledta 

(Without TAMA/UnIng 11me) 

24A Chakravorty 	U/P EFAP)MZ EE~P"WR P.X Matt 
Shillong 	Mumbal 

(Orden d&W,  6-2-2001, In respect of Shrl Chakraborty are cucelled.) 

254P.X Bhatt 	 EE(PM)WR 	EE(MA) 	X Par-thasarthl 
Alumbal 	Mysore' 	already trfd. 

D.0 MaMck 

	

	MCD VI Mumbal EFR~WW. EiMag vacancy 
Mumbal 

V. N. Mbek 	EE(Val) Patna 	EE(P)WI Melvw4u 
MumbW 

R. Selvaraju EE<P)W7,1 MCD,V1 D.C. Mallick 
Mumbal Mumibal 

A. X Mu ..PYX (VM.)H E94AA) RCW"burty 
Mumbal Mumbal' already trfd. 

'30. T.AL Gamit EF4TLQ WR YZE(P) ACC MK HaNdas 
MUMI)RI Ahmedabad alivady trfd. 

;31. Permanand EE(Val) PWD Dn-IV x&smwhu 
Ahmedabad Now Delhi 

32. RX Khare UIP EEW&W EE(Val.)-Bholml 	E161  
JC.0 JalpVr Twancy 

(Orders dated 13-10-2000, postipig Shri Khare to Jaipur,ore cancefied.) 

,~33. Devender Gupta E 
. 
Jr,(P&A,) DCC am EE, Y 	una No" 

Dehradun River Front LTeated pod 
lk"topment 
Projet-t. 

(Without TA/DA/Joinirtg time) 

RM Singbal TJn' repatriation EE, L Dim, AJC Dam 
ftbm N.&G. New Delhil 

L& Rana UIP Yamuna River JCD 
Went Dev. Pjt. Jallandhar already trfd. 
New DelhL 

(Orders dated 2~ob  April, 2001 -in r10 Shrl LS. Rana are cuVelled.) 



LCD LudMana 	EZ(A) JCC, Post to be Harnam Sifto 
itilmulbar 	dhvrted for 

the andy 
created 
SWME 

Proled. 
. (Orders dated.  274-2000, posting Shrl - HaNki'singh to PwD mr, Now ,  
MHd ore cancelled.) 

S,R Gupta 	EE(A)oJCC9 	EFQr),,XC Arjan Dw 
Jal.landhar 	Jallanclhar 	rem 

38.Nirmal Singh 	U/P EE(P) ff4l LCD 1AdhbM Ibnam Singh 
Chandigarh 	

A11.1wy trfd. 

(Orders dated 22-12-2000, posting Shrl NIMA Singh to C 11auft"h are  
canoWled.) 

XS, Sandliv 	-PWD DN. IV 	FJM N&I 	Existing va- 
Nim Delhi 	Chandigarh 	cancy 

TJ NHWanjL 	EE(P) PWD 	EE(VaL) 
ann, New Delhi Jaltabdhar 

~44 f,4- . Anurag 	 EE(A) ACC. I 	EE-q  CDO 	P.XDWt Anurag 
CAAwahafl 	NNW 

Mohd. Shageer 	EE Goo Tech 	Vwan BMW= M Sharma 
CS, NDM 	Dlyn. 	pmeeding on 

study leave. 

Ri kayntha 	On promi otion 	MCD SWRong Rodiv 1K UMAr 

AE(Q PWP Clr.1V 	 proceedling on 
deputatiOn. 

GA Kftniw 	On promotion 	AC Dn.- 	V Rlmakrishnan 

AE(Q(P) NCD Nolda 	 Port Blair. 

P.C. Gmi 
. 
nclan, 	~)n promotion 	AA 1XVIL 	Had Singh 

AE(f)(P)SM B11ore 	 Guwahatl rJreMY trIJ 

jai" 
46.-  V. Ramakrishoan 	ACD Port Blair 	EE(AA) 	

P. Natara 

Chennal 	I-ea may 2w 1  

AN. Kujur 	 U/P AA Dn- 	IBBR A& Dn. CIL Jad 
GUwAdi 

(orders dated 27.4.2009 of Shri KuJ u Wre Mcefled) 

EE(AA) CaL AJK- Pod 
(L-XJ&d 	 011 M Dn. 	

retd. May 2001 
Agartala 

racn 



- - ---------- 

A.X PRW 	JIMMM. 
Slichar 	CcO.1 CaL 	"MU.wy 

'BCD Barodik 	Ew"p ,  cz XS, weba" 
NM GeOrge 	 Moo 	**y tffd6 

L Dbar 	 Marg.) 
Ouvahati 	ja K purwi4ND 

Mesh Pant 	BF MV, Bumer EW)WZ 
Ilew D" rft Jum 2001 

11 Muj F" VBtrmr Rakesh Pont 
JAR Mom 	ti/P Hk 

(orders dated 18.8 2000 of Shri JAR. Weis am cancelled) ,  

])CC X11, New Del. EE(P&A) 	&P. P*lwamy 
54, G&JAI Singb DCC 7 PLDeL. 

SZJ 	ht Ammug2m 
55. S.P. palani"My 	U/P EF,(P&A) 

Occ 7? .'N.Del - 	BOW  Wore 	-already trfd. 

s6, Nunoi Taireja 	F,,Wal.)Jtohtsk- EE(P) OM XH GOOd ' Mfth 
Now D" 

(witbout TA/DA/Joining Thne) 

j Talreja sprP TV, N.D. 	EE(VaL)Rdgak Migno 
V/67. N.K. Aggamal, 

F,W&A) ACC-II EECD-IV 	Kit'  singh 
.51L Nirmal GOel 

Guwabati 	New DdW 

EE C.D. IV O  N-Del. EE(VAL) DOL R-S' Purl 
K.P. Singh 	 Md. 

60, Nagendre Pr*wW 	M.C.D.,! Imphs] 	CDO 	
Sjudlen&r 
s6rtna . Now DM 
alivedy fxfd. 

Pi;in Kumar 	EFAT) NEZ 	EE(P) MAWS 	Bansal 

Shillong 	Kusn Flyover 
pjt PWD, ND 

Sh -hihir Bawal 	 Dhatda 	EEG(,D 	p. t-,Ukma 

Kuan Flyover 	Guw,Mmti 
pjt P", N.D 

pWD 1 4, N.Ml. MCD-1 ImPbal N$4?,'Tdm  Tw-keshwar T[warl 	 PMMW 



S.R Mom 	 CD0,, N.Del. JCD, 
JabalpW 

RG. Gopraml 	MCD, I Maid a 7EE(F) RWD 	AX Sharma 
Zon&IV, N.D 

66.A.K Sharma 	EE(P) PWD MCD I 	AG. Gonvaml 
Zone.IV, N.Del. Mama 

U. Yerrapa 	F.F,(P)(WZ)41 	EE(Val.). Hyd. Edding 
Nagpur 	 VaCancy 

RM Khateek 	EE(NUS)(ND411 EE(P&WA~ RX Gupta 
New Delhi 	Dir.(p&WA) retd. 

Now Delhi. 

kAnant komar 	EE9  SPW, N.D.' PWDX1, 	Exhft 
on closure of 	 vwancy 

Project 

Above officers are requested to join above posting MW send one oopy of IR 

I Form to EC I and EC Il Sections of this Directorate. They should also send  2  
certiftate.of having written their self-appralsal and confidendal reports of the 

staff worldog v4der them, 

(J.L CHUGH) 
DY-SECRETARY(AIDMN.) 

Copy to: 
AR P&AOs of CPWD, MAO X11, PWD, Govt. Of De1hL 
Principal Secretary, PWD, Govt of Delhi 
All ADG9 In CPVVD. 

4.- E-In-C,?WD. 
S.  An Ch 

- 
i6f Enoneers  (Civil) i n  cMVD/P'WD./1ncome Tax Dwiptt, 

6. AH SEs- (CIvIN CPVVD/PVVD/Income Tax DeptL 

. 7. Persons concerned. 
S. Chief Engineer (Vig.), CPWD, New Delhi. In DGW 

OpS.  to DG(V4 CPWDN.Delhi./PS to DDG(W)/PAs to 
a1l Divedors 	

'AT No.215t  President; CES Class'l (DR) MwIntion, Nirman BhawA14 ]ROOM 
Wing New Delhi. 
President, CE&MMS Clam I (Dk) Association, VIdyut BIMM, Now Delhi. 

-12. EC H Swfioi4 General Secdon,.EC.IH SectIMCash Socfioa*EJCIV SwWn9 
CeU, 1bW1 Shakha, O/o. DG(%CPWD, Mrman BhoWN14 Neww DWhL 

11bu"011 (RC I 

Z/ 

I 
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All transfers should be carefully planned within 

rea ~onable space of- time. To avoid disloca ~on of 

work, a large number of. , officials of one office are not 
transferred out simultaneously, As far as possible the 
transfers should take effect after the end of'the finan-
cial year/academic year. Transfers (luring the rest of 

the year should be ordered only to the extent it is 
absolutely necessary from administrative point of view 
and on account of transfer/ ~Iosure /opening of the 

Divi.0ons/Sub-Divisions and re .tirement/deathiresig-

nation of Officers. 

With the above in view the transfer rules have 
been prescribed'for different- 

' 
categories of officers and 

staff of the Department. The salient features of these 
rules as applicable to various categories of, officials in 
different regions are given below. 

Gazetted Engineering Services 

Transfers and posting of Chief Engineers are 
ordered by the Ministry of Urban Development ac-
cording to req'~u_i`rements ~O~inistrgion, 

Superintending Engineers are considered for 
trmisfer after they have completed. 3-4 years at one 
station. The transfer and posting of Superintending 
Engineers are ordered by the Director General of 
Works. 

The transfer of Executive Engineers also is 
ordered by the Director General of Works and that 
of - Assistant Executive Engineers and Assistant 
Engineers, by Director of Administration by virtue of 
at Iriternal -delegation of powers on the basis of the 
recommendation of' the Posting/Transfer Committee. 
The constitution, Of such committee is given at the end 
of this section.' A tenure of 3-4 years is normally ob-
served. The transfer of Assistant Engineers within the 
Zone may however be ordered by the Chief Engineers 
of respective Zone provided the transfer does not 
involve change of, station. The transfer of Assistant 
Directors of H6rficWture,  within Delbi will be ordered 
by the Direct& of, Horticulture. Inter-station trans-
fers of A ssistat~lt,' Director of Horficulture and trans-
fers of Dy. Di'r'ector of Horticulture shall be ordered 
by DG(W). 

While deciding the transfers, several factors. viz. 
Fenure Transfer Rules, Hardl area posting Zonal re-
quirements, Deputation policy of 'the Department,  

j udicious*  balance between the needs of tile Depart-a 

ment and personal difficultie& of 
the individual officers 

etc. are taken into account. The normal tenure of stay 

of the officers at a particular sta 
' 

tion is .3-4 years (ex-

cept in difficult areas where it is 3 years).,This period 

may be increased by the Director General of Works 

in exceptional cases, in the exigencies of public ser. 

vice. The - transfers after completion Of tenure are 

considered in tile light of the, following: —  

4 
In the case of Assistant Engineers the tenure 

of stay in Delhi can be . extended up to 6 

years. 

in case of DePu,ty Directors and Assistant 

Directors 	in Horticulture. -Directorate, the 

transfers will be made . from Divisions/Shb -

Divisions to Divisions/Sub-Divisions basis"in 

rotation in Delhi. 

re i n h' 	h ee yeArs; 
C) The normal tenu 	ard'weas is t T 

However in accordance with the G.I.M.F. 0,M. 
-12-83 tag,  

No. 20014/3/83 E. IV dated 14 

amen6d from fime to time) the tenure in 

North-Eastern region sha,11 be 2 years for 4ffi- 
'd 3 cers with more than 10 years service an . 

' lcc~. years for those with less than 10 years serv,  

These instructions cover the states of Assam. 
Meghalaya, Manipur, Nagaland, A-runachal 

Pridesh 
. 
and Tripura and the Union Territories 

of Mizoram and Andaman. The tenure in 
I.B.B. Zone will be two years and choice post-
ing, will be given to the officers on completion 

of tenure posting. 

The transfer of an officer from one post to 
ano ther within tile same station, whether on 
promotion or otherwise, shall not have the 
effect of debarring the application of 	the 

tenure transfer rule. 

(f) Th6 period of leave availed of by an ' Officer 

.shall be reckoned as duty rendered at the 
station from which he proceeded on leavo 

Where an Officer is transferred from a sta-
tion after having remained there for a perio& 
of four or more years, he shall not agami e ~ . , _ 
transferred to the same station except after the't 
lapse of a period of not less than four years 
from the date of his transfer from that station. 
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(g) The p~eriod spent on deputation 
. 
in a4y parti" 

cular station will be treated as period ot stay' 
at that station. 

(by Ghaziabad and Faridabad are not regarded 
as separate stations for 'tenure transfer rules 
and those who 

' 

~ave completed 'combined 

terms of four years in the, Delhi Complex 

comprising of Delhi, Ghaziabad and Farida 
bad, shall be deemed to have completed the 
tenure of four years in Delhi. Manesar is 
treated as separate ~ station for tenure transfer 

rules. 

(i) The Officers in the grade (if A.Es and above 

and 
. 
equivalent who have already completed 

55 years of age ard not, generally posted to 

bard areas. * 

The Officers who are due to retire on superan-
nuation within two years are not ordinarily 
disturbed from their existing stations of Post-
ing unless they !hemselves want a change 
near their home town.1 . 	" 	0! 

(k) The period spent on foreign assignment is 
treated as. stay on the station from where he 
proceeded on such assignment. 

Note: (i) and 0) wilit n6t apply when adr1knistra-
tive exigencies make iransfer necessary. 

junior .  Engineer 

The transfers of Junior Engineers will be ordered 

by -  the Superintending Engineers (Co-ordination) of the 

respective Regions. 

Transfers within a Circle 
' 
other than those on 

tenure basis-will be ordered by the Superintending 

Engineers of the Circle concerned. 
' 
Similarly, those 

within a Division may be ordered by the Executive 
Engineer concerned. Where transfers. involve 'change 
uf circle at Delhi, Superintending 

. 
Engineers (Coordi-

nation) shouldbe consulted .  before issue of theorders. 

The following guidinj principles will be observ-

ed by the Superintending Bdgirfeers (Coordination) in 
effe&ing transfers of Junior Engineers:— 

(a) The normal period of continuous stay of 

Junior Engineers shaU be 5 -years at all sta-
tions, unless a different period (if normal stay 
is specifically prescribed by the Director. 

General of Works in' resped of , any particu- 

13-1 CpWDIND192  

lar area or Division etc. The period of stay 

may be reduced -by 0& year in the case of 

officers posted to hard areas. 
A 	. 

(b) The period of stay at a station, when period 
spent on deputation or on leave at any station 
beyond the usual period of stay is involved, 

shall not exceed a maximum of period of 10 

years. However. , it shall also be ensured that 

they -do not serve in any particular Division or 
group (viz. Planning, Maintenance or Construe-

tion) for more than five, years. 

(c) The period spent on deputation or on leave 
at any particular station will be treated as a 
period of stay at the station from which 'he 
proceeded on deputation/leave. The stay in 

Nepal will be treated as stay at the stati 
' 

'on 

from which the official proceeded to Nepal!  

(d) The Superintending Engineers . (Coordinatio I  n) 

will intimate the Circle in which any patticu 
lar Junior Engineer is serving, two montlis in 

advance of the expiry of the normal tenure 
'that the Junior Engineer concerned is due for 

transfer on a particular date'. Normally the 

date lines will be adhered to except for mar-
ginnl adjustment' upto one month on either 

side. 

(e) Superintending Engineer (Coordination) may 

effect transfers upto six months before com-
pletion of the period of normal stay at any 
station, if the transfer becomes necessary due 

to: 

opea.ing of new Circles /Division; and 

repatriation of Junior Officers from de-
putation in 'large numbers. In alk otfirr 

cases, the permission of the - Director. 

General of Works will be necessary for 

relaxing the normal period of stay. 

(f) Transfers of Junior Engineers from one Re-

gion to another may be effe~ted with the ap- ~ 

proval of D.G.(W) if the two Superintending 
Engineers (Coordination) agree to such trans-;. 

ters. 

4 



ANIN EX U 
TO 

The Director General of Works 
CPWD, Nimian l3hawan 

New Delhi--110 011. 	 (Thrvu ,gh Pmper Channel) 

Subject- 	Posting and Transfer of FE(CIVIL)- on completion of tenure at hard area.- 

	

Reference:- 	(1) Your Office o rder No.120/2001 issued vide no.28/3/20W-EC.I dt.31-5-2001 

& O.M. Nos.28/3/2001-EC.I(Vol-Ddt-1-2-2001 & No.29/1/97~ECJ dt5-5-99. - 

MoF, DoE, O.M. No.20014/3/83-E.IV dt.14-12-83 & CPWD Manual Vol.1, 1992 

Edition, Section 8, para7 at Page-73-74. 

My representations dt.22-2-2001 (Copy enclosed) forwarded vide CE(NEZ) 

letter no.1/3/2000-Admn. dt.2-3-2001 & dt-15-5-01 forwarded by SE/ACC-1, 

to CE(NEZ) vide letter no.8(3)/ACC-l/E-l/1118 dt.24-5-2001(Copy enclosed). 

Respected Sir, 

With highest regards, I beg to draw your kind atten6on to the above referred office 
order dt.31-5-01. As indicated at SI.No.41 of die orde I have been transkrred from Guwahati to 

ai New Delhi.. New Delhi is not - '. among the nine choice stations given injny,above s d 
my Choke as per representation dt.22-5-2001 whereas I am entitled for posting to a station of 

Presidential orders issued vide O.M. dt.14-12-1983. Also I am entided for qhoice posting 

as per CPVD manual Vol.1 1992 Page-73 on completion of tenure in hard Jea. I am feeling 

deeply -  dejected, frustrated and shocked seeing that the post of EE(P&A) at DebraJun has been 
e 	Ong 'of my choice. kept vacant despite Dehradun being among the first thr i e .  stati 

Besides 1 request you to kindly consider the following facts too., 

Ile post of EE(Val) Rohtak has.been ,filled up by a person posted from 
Delhi despite Rohtak being my choice station at S1. No.8 of representation 

dt.22-5-2001. 

Like any son of the Indian soil, I intend to keep my aing old parents with me and 
look after them propeirly. Keeping them with me in North-East/Polluted Delhi 

en 
I  vitonment will mean nothing but taking away a few years from their lives. I have 

already lost my'grandmodief after m' posting orders to North East and I still curse 
y 

ing me taking her last breaths. myself for not being with her while shev~as call i  

Last time when I was posted to North East, I personally expressed to the then 
coricemed senior officials, my hardships and inability to go to such a hx off place at 

t 
. 
hat point of time. AD die officials motivated me for having a life time experience 

in ,Nordi Eastand said that I will be rewarded with choice posting on completion 

of my tenure. I have already completed my tenure on 1873. 2001 and despite 

giving ~(Nine) choice stations, I am posted to polluted aq f 
 crowded Delhi 

where my parents and In-Laws do not like to even enter due to health problems'. 

light of theabove and my representations d .t.22-2-2001 and. 1 15-5-2001. I once 

again request with folded -hands to kindly issue die necessary modified transfer orders at an earliest 

pleasi. Sir, -you are the Head of the CPVVD 
family and every member of the family with due regards 

looks 
. 
toward you for kindness and justice. 

I'lianking you, with best regards, 

Enclosure :- 	As stated. Yoursfaithfm1#, 

(ANURAG) 
Executive Engineer (Admn) 
Assam Central Circle No-I 
CPWD, Guwahati-781'021 

Advance copy for  favour of kind i
nformation and necessary action to 

4" 
CPWD, 2. The ADG(S&P), 	rman BhRwan, NcW e1h 	 a an 

dent~ CES Class-l(DR)Association/CE ~NDZI), CPWD, 216-A, ~ irman l3h w 
,,,a-  Sh. Krishna Kant, Presi 	 (SPEED POST & W)~Y ~Y FAX. 01  1-3018355) .  

New Delhi-I 1 	 14 

9 0~ 
a .& 0 

(ANURAG) 

IF 

UP 



-NMEXUkF- -  

.$~eed  I 

(;o\,cmi-ncnt of Indill 

PUblic Works Departmcnt 

dtd. M-6-2001 

gi (, cr(Nl ,'/,) 

Shill(,t g-3 

stll)lcct. 	 representation of Slln Anurig, I.`,E'(Adrnn.) against rransfer 

order ()n cotli pletion of hard area tenure. 

I 	

I 

Kindly fin d cticloscd herewith 1  self cxplAnatory represcilt"Wull 

(in triplicate) of ,  die 
I  
.11)()\ - c st'131(.ct for onward transmission to 

DG(\X~ . Shri Anurag has 

lot t i le p lace iniong his nine choices Indicated in 
been posted to New Do:IIll wh ich 

	

t, * 	 11 le  h, -(I s l l 'ps men tioned in the representation arc gen , 1111- ,tot , 
fcpl-cs(.Il 	I 

and Shrl Atitirig,  is (icserving for cholce .posting as per Presidential order issued vide O.M. 

dt.1,1-12 ~ 83 and 	Nlinwil VoLl provisions (Copies enclosed). 

It Is rc cf)tlltll( ,tl(.Ic(i t o  forward die ro. ,pi-cscritation to DGOX~ StaLting die 

xv th your flN-()ril)lc comments pIC1'Sc- ,,lies  1)( , S , t ( .)tl  

	

all( I Ills  1 1.1i 	I 

I *'llCI')'-'Ill-(' :- 	, V.  .1 b( , \ , ( , . 

-jq(- 

Supertint (i~ngEngincer 
Assam Central CircIC-1 

(:I,%N!D, Guwahati-21 

I 	 v 

4 

1.;~ 



x; 

4. . 

. 

P-)(URE-19 
No. 1/3/2oob.-Ac6n. 

Government of India* 
Off ice of Chief Gngineer(NFZ.), 

Central Public Works Deportment 
Dhankhoti 'Clove Colony o  

H 

Shillong-M*  
Dat ed 1 	/6/2601 

is 

.1 tet-'Director. Goner -N 49, It ral PubUc11W6'rk' oq* . 	., 	. 	I. C 
1. q-  -1i iron" -' n;Bha0i~,  

LIM 
~r  WF  

n1"r r,4s e ntatio nlfor.tra naf or. 	 I, ~ . es Sc 46 	 and ~)00, at Rep, 
6 BU 4 I .

'o'f 
' ,Shrt Anurag g  `48(p) ACC-W C ~'c Q! 

*girdings 
-'N 

it'itlon 'ami directed to' sendhor lvi V. 	
"'WiWeler,40. 

Y1- - 	

" - '--' 

1% 0 

ki Ur4a 	 40, 	11 
Suoug; ahail 	A$5`0;104!6~~ 

voqt F, 	 th 14s'N TV, 	 on 	Suislict ,  
his choii4 	 I., ' of 	 toa 

-;p-e 
:e  

d 	hime Tho '~ ardship!k. ~ mien 
'he dese'ry 6. ~f uine and' 	-,~r4, ~ on.sve.gen r ep r. @ We AAA,  

4uifabla n (pr k 	 -In' the event of his rpquest-, .1 	 9 r- 
p~ited, sujTstituterlr4~ kindly be ,  

Enil- s— -As -  ab~ve 
Ll 	 f 't 

vs,.-Vankilhl r 
D Dirt t6k,~6f*- 

4 A  V". 

W WO an ineer o  Assam Centr#174 g 	
"y 

3  

via, 

	

J11 ,Ij - 	1.11  itn' 

lop 

ell  

~1~ ~Pt 

JT, 

All  

k" 



AN N F-XU,R E 

f~xttlrmlf,  P11- 

in ."spar post  

va 

fi~ A th ar 	 ASo.sx W- A to  
-or Iva 0**ff as 	. . 	2 no M ,  

Ot 

lk 

of veto# 

low  

Amok* 

a)JA  ly 
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i-- __ AN Ni OPE 
No. 23/12/%-.W

". L_- 
GOVERMEW OF INDIA 

)ir, itT:)1UkTE GENEM- OF  "O"KS  
pUBLIC WOM DEPAR701C 

ti-te 016ec.,1998. 4,~w  Delhi, datedo 

Eilgineexs (Cial & Elect.) 
orders of Exem)tive 

7': 

	

jy3mi obserNe 	t 
in quite a large nw1bel. Of cases ,  

it has 	 ed t1la 	
f transf Px ace -lot r0lieved by 

(Civi l. & Elect - wfKj  ap:! under orders 0 	
-ag 

a Icng delay 
te a tong 1AM,  resul-t' oers for:"qui 	 -feats the - respective  )Onjxojjjng c)[f 	 ctorabD- Ibis de 

	

txansfer -)rc-*.rs issu6d 
by this Dirt, 	the various mntati.cal Of, 	 al:d adver_-tely affect the W,)rks  

:)se of: V::an , 15f er oi 
O,E C. P. W. 1) 

seciolls vi(w 	--implegrenta w  of t.,je rion 
has taken -3 

DireCtO17 General 	 -e 	 he Exe- It has been, therva 	. 1  _fo.r decidA that , OL11 t  
ransfer/P~ting Orde- 	 Ansfer, are to be relie - of t. 	((~jvjl  & Fa.- 	 te ib:) are under opler of:  tl 	]ays f*rom the da Engineers 	 hin a period of njaximm 30 

Vj their COT11=11ing 	'wit. 	
X3UO, f:he Of.eicex under 

sue,of orderS. Tn 
cmz!s , .Ale. : ,p? no substitute is V 

be  reli(rml by makins duiA :.,ha-rge arrangefflents  

relief f.1-an theLr respectiye. i f; jx)t:jt>_=d  that, after 	 pOats and: In sane cases, it 	
.,,,)t arsmning t1-le , charge! or*. the, n 2-w 

Executj~r(! n.igineers a:-P- 	
trolling OffiO?Ts ffOy 

e-mure tMt, no leave 
jv(,.. lhereforl!p ' ^(.)n  on long lei - 	

C.f tjlei.,: relief t the - time aned a 	 within 
i0ers who are not 

	

her dnci6t~d U-0to of  f 	
( stand 	gter e;cpixY 

n - has Ix
~eji furt 

of or(jerlz, Will autcAllatiC!' 11) 	low  frj:m  dmir present 
0j, 

.1 	. :0 j .j,.jib'e i d-raw Fey and aljCW 

	

_1 ,lot be 	 1,,)/modifled Ortw'Ovir imtruc 
ansfer ord(,ro are CAncel ul dess tAxtir'tr 

~rclll 	()ffioe. 

that, the. above najtLmed instru 

	

to enf3ure 	 I ' . a e Ml ADGS/(T4'3/SES 1: 	 Rt,,bgionE/Zanesj~~ .  
61 ill tl..eir respecti are follckred -An to 

-2 PAUL) 

DY. DIR MMR TRAJL . 

,,/A 

al Dijector6 
All AcklitiOn gi. ,  rs (Civil & 
'All Chief En lee 	 & Flect - tenclirig  Ell( I 3ine-en(Chfi 	 7T i%Ajl Superin 
All Ex(, 	 * .Cutive j~l9j.oeers(cjv;. 

to: - 	 Delhi - 
~ ppS to DGM/p<,; to WOO, le-w 	 to [X-,-(W),DDA-I, - New 

D) DW (PM) FO  

	

I 
"p~ to Directcr(Adm-), 	 File r)o.28/18(28)98/VC... 

'icer,FC-III Se4l 011, 
	r 

',,Secticxl Of f 	Sp~,,taon - 
S6~UOTI Officer,DC-Il 

SECT-(tj OFFICEk 

r 

N 



A  '~ ,N - EXURE 
I 	 A, 

No.2316/2.001-EC.1 
GOVERNMENT OF ,INDTA 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF WORKS 
CENTRAL P UBLIC I WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi- 1100 11 
Dated the IUMpril, 2001 

OFFICE  MORAND 

Subject- - .Compilance, or transfer orders issued by Dh edorate Genertl of Works, 
C.P.W.D. 

It is seen that transfer orders issued by this Directorate are not complied promp-
fly due to one reason or other. Many a times a representation is forwarded by Controlling 
Officer and under this plea the officer is not rchcvc&' 

Ile practice of not relieving the officera, pending decision on the representatiom 
and withhokfing their frat"er is viewed seriously and competent authority has decided that 
PM officers under transfer must be reNeved forthwith. Their reprmnlation if any will be 
considered only after theyjoin new place of posting, 

It is also decided that officer under transfer should not be sanctioned lea* %t 
. preparatory to join new posting. 

It will be the responsibility of respectiv6 Controlling Offixers to adhere to above 
ridelines 

T d,-- ~._ 4  T 10 -1  
DY.SECRETARY(ADMN.) 

TP 
All Additional Directors General of CMD/Engineer-in-Chief, PWD. 
AW Chief Enghwers(Civil) &(Elecf. ~ including PWD, Appropriate Authority/ 
Valuation/Ministry of Environment & Forests W.ffhe above guidelines am' to be 
Circulated to A lower formations for strict compliance.) 

:. 0. 

V 

I&M 	 \-N 

9 



N C U N Lm-', 

To 
' fl -le SUPCIAn tell (III Ig - 1 ~,I)Lpilecr 
Ass-am Cciltral 	I 
CPNVD, Guwihitl-781 021 

F (Adinti.) Subject- 	Delay in Relieving of Shi -I-Allurli 

Respected Sir, 

In the above note(] sub iject, it Is to Say with due regArds that I have been 

clhi v'(1c.D(; (W) office order no. 1 M/2001 issued vide iio.28/3/ .2000- transferred to New D I 

itc my repeated requests to you. and E  C. I dt.31-5-01 but:have not bect ,  rcl Cved S ()  far dcsP *  

Ing facts Aou . .xplaln led 
sonic incscapabic.pusonal and,don -lest i c ploblems. "I'lle fol Ow' 	 gh 

your kirid not cc, d consider tioti to you verbally sc.vci-),] tinics are brought oil record fol 	 I 	an 

please. 

J"cnurc of posting In the North J-:, 	 r the ,astern Region is two years ws pe 
( 1 ) 

Presidential orders dt.14-12-83 and the DG(\V)'s 0. M. dt-5-5-99. I haive aircaay.,completed 

ribed tcnuf on 17-3-99 and niy non-rclieving even after almost 6 months of 
the presc 	re 

completion of tcnufC is it) cicar violation of the aforesaid ordcr ,; of President -as well as,  

DG(q and particularly when I ll-,IVC all-Cidy beentransferi-cd vIdc order dt.31-5-200'1 issued 

St author i ty of CPWD by the lilglic 

As per tile standing orders of DC,(W) O.M. No. ~3/12/
­
98-111CA dt. ,.1 10-12-98 

ti closed' 	It has been decided t 1 lat, o fficers wh o  are n(~t relieved within .3,0 days of 
(Copy C 

i 	 -d after expiry of 30 days and will not f orders, will automatically sbend 	I date of Issue 0 

Ilowl, 	from flicir present o 	
less dicir transfer orders 

-a pay and a 	-,)cc,, 	 fficc ull 
be eligible to.dtw, 

I 	' veil  from Central Offi Cv 	 ccIIcd/ni6dlficd*or further Instruct i ons gi aj,c can 

"In cases 
it has Further been clarified by the DG (W) 	11's s me order . 

 that 

s  I)oste d, tile o fficer Ull (lot-' traj is fcr may be relicvcd by making dua where no substitute I 

C111.1-ge 1-1-1-1,119CIllcilt. 

	

1C 	- 1 2-4- 
(3) 	 A,'-, per-the rece"t ordcr of I)G(\X/)" ,; O.M. No.23/6/2001 .1-7  .1 dt 

1011 oil the 
01(copy enclosed), ;""Dic practices of not,  relleving the officers Pending decis i . 

i 	 'tent autliprity 
I  -cpI 

	

	11-1 tj 	 the'l,  1-1,11111-461.  is Viewed seriously and cOmpe 
-c-C 	ti olis an d witliholding 	I 

-, d thi 	)ffi c(,rs  under trans fer must be relieved forthwith. neir. representation has decide 	t all 

If -ally . will be considered only a fter tiley joill IlCNv p l ace  *o f posting; it will be the 

' ve con tro fli ng ,off 	 above guldefines." 
responsibility ofrespecti 	 iccrs t 

. 
dadhere to 	

A 

AC-L 
...... ..... . p I D -j. 

Or 	

r 
UW3  .1 

IC  roAff 

YY\ 



111 11,0, it of the rules l)(, , SI.t:1on StltCLI at SI.No-1, 2 -in ; d 3, 1 lot only I have been 

Forced to.) stay in tile hard arel despit-c coln,pleting illy tenure and despite, issuance of the 

I 	 P\X/1) but 'also cletlyip 	ti 	on rny 
transfer order by tile h ighest 11.1thority of C 	 g ine jus !ce 

1  wil ' ch .agiiii not in accordance wifli representation against illy transfer order to New Delh i 	I 

the presidential Ord 
I 
 er dt.14-12-83 and tri'llsfer rules laid down In  CPWD manuil VoL.J. 

in my it of the facts Statcd.lebovt, th ere should not be any further dclaY  
cles in CPWD are 

ill 	Besides 	w( rdiwhile to Ine"60t,  here that most Of the cir rellev' g. 

I 	_tIgIIIccr it , circle  O ffice who looks after thc:administrative as, 
equipped with one 1:-7 xccijt ve 

	

ks. "17his (A cc has bect"Provided with two '17~1~'s 1 
	ali d E`E  (A) 

well as I)la,tltllllgwot 

and in case of transfer of one of thetil without substitute, the other one c,
,vi, very well look 

tnost  O f tile C * I-C l cs  in  CPWD which are equipped with Only- ~'oije PE  at 
after his charge like' 

is a very experienced 17-r-1 as.well. Moi­cOver thi 
CI rcic, ~ )ffice. ' Luckily the. pre-scrit I 

t office'lS harVing a history of runni 	-lie pbst. Of I- -,,(I-IQ) with dual charge: arrangements. 

- (P - 	Q) Was  held. by Ell 
From 24-8-92 ~to 4-4-94 i.e., for alillost,tWO Years, tile Post-of 17 F~ 0'  

under,  du'~,] charge. "Illis was 011 c Perlo"L' wh o".1 t.1l erc 
 was no Circle-11 and ditis .. 

 circle was 

1 	1.1 combined arc.havin iow. Again wher,  I 
having the 'jurisdiction what Circle-] & Circle- 	 g r 

-ge since 24-8-97 joined this office oil 6-4-1999" file post was  held by P"E"(1)) under dual chal 

i.e., agaiti for almost two continuous years. 
17, Vet,  t i le  poSt of O,~ was under dual charge 

in 
. 

ent frorn 14-93 . to 8-9 . -95 and again-, frorn 8-5-97 :to ~ 1 2-8-98. 11"is  gives  an 
arrm.-Ige 

is relieved without substitute on ,  29-8-97 when indication th at Sh. ~..Rjieurkar, l!A_1(I-IQ) wa 	I 
Q t1tctIcient cvctl.  111c  pos ts  O f r- i (I ji d, OS both were 

there was no regular Office Supe I 

'I'he then SE were kind enough to 
I ifl charge arrangement form 1-1-93 to 4-4-94. , 	-S 

under ( u 
'Jar c  O f tllc , ,- ern ployces  and I most humbly request you for a siml act of look after tile welf-ar 

kill dn ess'S'l. 

0- 11i ls circle could run well from 
. 
24-8-97 to 64M without 111 aving a regular 

 
of 1.11 cifegor. 
	 it 
Ics Of staf it n ot understood as to how 

F~a,- (A) and with heavy shOrt1l,),c.0  

is difficult now when we are having fi,ill strelIgth of A]"so") 1 .  As-orie AEO') i - q likely to jolii in 

j  Ivc) excess I)I -a ftstnell , one excess UDC and one 
11 week's titne'.1 1  full strengir.1i of 

excess LIDC. Even tile DID(H) ritay be issi nied the charge of 
F-II(A) for following reasons g  

(A) 	Not much knowledge O f Civil  "Enginecri-ng is  involved in disposing off the 

dutic's of 

Ized until he is gnivell 
ces  Of DD(H) call (J c fitiltcl~ be cill e(l as  'under utili 

(13) 	Servi 

the DDO power/chirs c of a full fledged division. 

can be definitely (Ionc part 
. 
Jeularly whell' the duty of DD(H) 

has been.. 
(C) 	'I Ills 	

Ing no 1D foi- fu ll one  year i . e ., Civil Engiricer havi 
)scd off by F"J' 

ofal7forticulturist. 
orinAl knowledge O f I -j or ticu lture disposing 0the duties 

d 



l7 ven very recently, Sh. Nirmal GoCl,J--,'EP&A), ACC-11, Guwa.batl who was 0 
also posted without -substitute to New Delhi vidc 1 	same order dt.3 I ~5-01.  has been 

relieved by his S11 by-giving charge of 1:,,'F.(1 3&A) to one of )its field I xcutive Engineers. 
I 

Once die work of rplinning ns well as . admini'stration can be.  Jooked'after 
by 

11 
 a fie] 

I 
 d 

Executive Engineer in an  a 	 Can die ,work, of otAy die mother C'mwillati based Circle, 

I . ng of this circle administrative,'v 	 be looked after by E110") of this circle, who 

sen 	of the entire North Eastern happens to. be. 	most experienced and 	
or most 17  

RC 	 ar, 	SE(P) or any other EE gion. Yo Or view that I can't be relieved by giving my ch- ge to I 

ot 0 F P ,-I i  under this circle has g`vcn nie 1,  

You have been kind enough in  relieving the Ass;stant Labour Welfare 

cornmissiond.- )osted in this circle oil 22-5-01 even without waiting for his substitute to join I 

and e-ven wiih('ut making any dual charge arrangement therf how am I wrong to I expect the q 

In full y, 	has  not h ' pened.! : 'Ibc duties and 
same kin I  dn'e* 

 s*s for me too but pa i 	 ap .  

responsibilities of ALWC are mush more sensitive in nature than that of EE(A). ALWC acts 

9-s iwatchdog-4. die labourers interests tinder CPW.D safety codc, 
CPWD Contractor's 

Labour Rep . latj()ns etc. and ensures Fulfillment of statutory and other obligatio . 
ns by the 

elcaq ~ the Contract6r 2s security ca department.towards Contractor's iabour. 	n not r 	e 

	

ofL, 	 ~
rtjficit issued from ALWC. and non issuance of deposits III absence 	abour Clearance C c 	'. e I 

	

le 	plicat i ons and even loss to the (3o vt. in future. Oil the the saille may lead to 	gial Will I I 
st and 

Ies contrary, die duti o f 	ire  die sime as used to be of the EA to SE in the pa 

definitely I 
. 
lot AS sensitive as that of -,III AlAVC. 

o f 	can not be 	tof-TE'(p) or some 
(9) 	In case It Is ft,~.lt thilt the cl)',I"gc 

odier 17- . F-/DD(J-1) under th i s circle, can be considered to be.given to one of the
~ twb 

A'Eso)) posted lin circle office w.1 o 
-are already taking the scale of B" under . 

the ACP scheme 

ention here that this circle has been. ,  able to manage with only two 
It, 	pertinent to III 	I 

to join in a-week's 
AEs(P) since long mid now wc"re l iaving four AEso)) and one  is  11 

time. 

4) 1 	 rn any further It  o f my  
0 0). 	In ligl 	 tio ns, d c. 15 -.5 	-irid dt.8-6-2001, 	y 

I may cluse nic following permanent irrecoverable damages. stay in Guwahat *  

(A) 	My only son -w hO has ilready completed
-  4 years of age may not only be 

-ny new place of posting but I ion it, a g 	-eputed school at 1 
denied adm i ss' 	good I 

nlay  a l so  lose a full academic C1.1'ecr. 

03). 	die licad Injury . I nlet wlt l l,  illy 	
. 
-ivite -and may result.in  a scrious threat 

to Illy life. 



ging ~ rents and it, laws su ffering frorn serious diseases are Ifl 
my 	P1 

demoralized, Fnistrated And deeply aggrieved with rffy forceful stay in 

Guwahatl and if any of the"' meet with' a. heart attack due to all'this, whom 

should they blame. 

Besides as you know that I had to go to my parents by flight due to some 

emergent circumstances created there and such, circumstances are still prevailing there. In 

tills hour of crisis,- I should be -alongside iby parents but not able to do so due to my forced 

prolonged stay in Such 1 far off 1)llc(!- 

f transfer order dt.31 - 5 -  
As I have not been relieved within 30 days of 	0 	

- It 
200 1' 1 was forced to draw my sa.lary of .july 2001 despite being not authorized to do so 

is therefore requested to kindly accord.  your,  ex-post facto approval on the same and 

I 	 's O.M. dt.10-12- g7ist 2001 suppression of DGM authorize me,  to draw my sAary of Au, 

98. 

In light of the above, I request you once a ' I -, with folded hands to kindly g;" 

relive me Immediately and sanction th e Transfer advance as below 

Rs-1 -1,300/7 
One month basic pay 

Transportation of personal effec t (By Road) 	Rs. . 19,083/ 

Rs.15,000/ -  Transportation of Vehicle 

Rs.6,320/- 
R1,11 Fare of Self & F'a'1110Y 

Rs-51,703/ 

Rs.46,533/- 90(~;) 

C (N EZ) in  your 
S' r  t1 l , at  I have already requested the As you know I 

tny ~ objections on my 
prcscti rc and ,  lie was kind 'enough to) say that he does riot  'lave  

, 111C  tljl)rcss , otI,  I have gathered from you as well as the 
relieving if you kindly do so. 

)tll  o f you  h ave  been kind enough to be - conviticed with the hardships faced 
C E,  (N E Z) th -at b 

by 
me with my prolonged stay in Guwahati. More over y;)u have been kind enough to agree 

post , 	per rules and my tion-reliving from .  
Sir that I have riot been given the choice 
	Ing is 

cc  posting even now. 
Guwallatl Is Coming In the way 

of go"tting the Clio' 

-narks by saying 
is cursitig ille  ev ery diy,aild pa.q s ing derogatory ret 

My wife 	

il ke  S1 1.  1?- Iccv  J<utnar can 
. 
get relieved even before 

tb at Once 41, field F,,xecut ivc EA1011cc, 
	

tilt ~Nir 11,11 GOC11):  WOW tk!1 11~100)4  011"' 

CoMp le riot) c~f 2~1  yvars rcmirC 
at)(, 	 (Itkv SO 

More duties to dispose off than 
ill FFIF'I(A) call get relieved, "wily 'lot You, Are 

11 
1 
 ot you  week 

()I- a poor scipegoat". 



I fin d It very difficult to Convince 
. 
her and thus Fam losing 

ell sh c say ,; so 

confidence and her respect every (13  V 

arr cd life by delaying my 
I hope, YOU WOUld definitely not like to spot ly m 

I any m(j c . Also you would definitely not.like to let any  mishap relieving frorn Guwallieti 	r 

a' ing Inc  any further in such aldistant place frOm happen with my parents or n-laws by .rct, n 

them. 

isk of 
Despite 	(1) tile rules position ex plained above 	

(6) 1 being at r 

	

Ing  ()nc academic year 	0 
at, 	 I my son being it risk of loog ,  

gravat ng my 
. 
head Injury 	('I,) 	

ImenSions 	(v) my 
le 	loosing their licalth to irrecoverable di 

my  parents and In-1,ws at risk of 

*11 ll()t becOille. sympathetic and kind enoug,  to relieve me 
married life being at sta.kyf youst' 

-in Compliance 
reated 3S automatically relleve(A of' 1 .1-9-2001 

by 10-9-2001, 1 may kindly be t 
orizcd to claim this 

of DGM , S above referred 0-im. 
( it. ,10-12-.98. Although I was auth. 1  

I . it 	
ase my controlling 

ter also yc 	did not cla Ill as I did nw 
like to disple,  

automatic relief carl 	A 

officer. I hope and pray to kindly i-calize my problcm
~; and not . to ge . 

t annoyed and 

* 

kindly 

our aUt6ority as it,  the event of  getting at, t, ake  this ci,,.,* In  as a challenge to Y don't 	I 	I 

by 10-9,-2001, 1 	
-op I 

unfavorable decislon -  frorn ye)u 	
Ilx)  l eft with absolutely no other 	toil but 

Id the lrre~
ovcrablc losses toy rnc/my family- 

the said ()tic  to a.vo 

Besides if you co nsider it -appropriate then kindly arrange me an interview 
0 6) 	 him and 

in New Delhi before, 10-9-2001 
to J)crsoIlllly expla.in tile case . 

to I 
with tile DG(W) 	

s  a 	Ou I 
	

penalized with sh ld not be 
I)ermi t me  to meet the DG(\X~ On (, ()'Jcrlllnctlt  cxl)lellsc. 	 it o f mine. I have 

t I 	ellil In this regard for no fau 
the expanses related to rtly v is i t to New D . 

)n mAi 	
. .1 1 Ils to my parents and in laws 

q1t1ce Julie 

al r c a d y s  1) c . 
nt a lot of money ( 	Ing visits/cil 	

lia 	i 	jer as per 

-and I could have very well sived -all this 11-loncy l 	d .1 
been relieved earl' 

rules. 

p 

-,nerosi and kindness 
1-javing said  so, Vill still very (Ttlmlstic about your 

g( 	ty 

-ne to g 

and strongly llol)c,ll)a,t a , favorable icclst011 will soon be 
heard from you to enable I 	yet 

rid () f my  li-ardshlp ~s. 

Thanking you, with best regn, rds 	the core 
() f my  heart. 

AsAbove. 

Yours faithfully, 

'IT 9) 
xecu tive Engineer (A 

As,5,7n7 Central Circle NO-' 
CPIVID, Gutvab-H-781021  

(Refiem).doc (RK.Selriwr) 



D No.1764  did.29.8-01 '14" 

Murag, EE(Admh-) .1tclieving of Shri Dclay in Subiect:- 

Itted a representation 
Shrt Anuragj , 	(Admn) has subm' 

cdiitciy. lie  hasindicated and h.as .enclosed 
requesting to be relieved imt~ 

v 

	

-4-~001 res 	cly. As 
two o ffice orders of DGO)V)'dt.l()-12-98 Vol 12 

oil transfcr must be relieved w i thill orle 
-r a per these 	Qrdc x, 

auto ,,-, - cally  after ids. relieved. 	att 
jid 	not relieved, stm, month of transfer a 

(JIM.1-notith. 	
him any ain 

Acs p()sI tion docs lot a.1low to ret 
As tl i c t 

aPproved he may be 
'and he s facing Some acute hardsht further 

ther EII(P) or 
-F  4 (A) to  C' 

r - fievcd at all cal-licst by  giving the cha . F9P of t 
ments.. The exact 

4  (P) under dual charge a'rr'a"ge  DDO-~ and preferably 17 1- 

f may kindly be decided by tho' ~ SJI- 
date of  relic 

	

s 	8/()l cd die -drawal of 'alarY of 
Besides, he May be allow 

and cx-post facto approv'A oti drawal 
of S.Aaq of 7/011 

Put UP For pcnjs,,j.j/furth.cr order pleaSe. 

k 	+) 

A 4/S 

autnv4e 4%k evp~~ 
V'6 	 h"r  *W + O'_01t't  6* 1 0. 1, J__ 	

N,~ Aw-.Aj 16Y 

"ti c-er 

Z4 



20/02 01 TUE 16:46 FAX  ++91 11 3411487 CHIEF ENGINEER (E) I I 

ANNEKU ~E 

(2001 — 2002) 

SNo. Name.("SiShrl) 	D.O.O. 	prew.nt Unit 	
Date from 	DRte froll' 
which pos(44 which posted 
In the Unit in the station 

OIUISV  

WDZ 	24-09-98 	31-12-79 
A.P. JugroK1634) 	01-01-42 	EO 10  P 

19-03-81 '(App.Authority) 1,"7-97. 
P.C.Srivastava(534) 12-12-41 	r-A, 

	

X1 	01/99 	01-11-84 
R.P.Yaduvendu(l 587)12-07 -4 2 	EE,PWD DOL 

24-09-98 	03-1.2-86 wjung flogp. Dn. 
N.K.Narang(1659) 02-06A 2 

JT(P&A) DCC-V 	O'iA)"".7000  19-05-81  R.K.Kashyap(1775) 05-07-56 

T i)ivision 	194~6-2000 21-09-9 7  
SK Vent*1418) 11-05-4 3 

"('Division 	04-11-99 
B—BAL. (Ptr. ~.o(044% 13-04-42 

	

Rajosh.KwnW 1748) 04- 05-s'? 	; ,I-cjjdcnt's Est. Dn. 27-11-99 	0 1-07-88 

`1 
 1.09-2000 06- 0- 

	

og-1(1-42 	 14-10-98 
10. 	PKISO"(505) 

26-0-90 

	

25-01 -1,2 	EL(P&M, 

i ,7-A7-()R 	01-10-90 
12. 	R.B. Gupta(1343) 	08-1)6-42 	

rVaol, "-OA,-A, 

V W r- )  PV%rj Cil. M 

40-04-91 
14.. 	F. IK A; vra 	~l -02 -4; 	El"ll TAD Cell 

	

-07-97 	274)6-91 
15, 	Virendel. Singh(l 373) 15-12-43 	 pdt.Ditl 	31 

01 Ot 
P ME) Z, It i 

	

Dc(. VW 06-05-98 	29 
I. E (P&A' 221) 	-.09 - 41 17. 	D.M.Maurya(l, 	M, 

01-ol-92 

1g. 	O.P.Lal(1340) 	10-02-42 	EL 	,LIDG~W) 	7-0 	con 
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	 0.11A 22-A76 	 NE 2; ,  SH I LUP3 

p 

	

19. 'D.0w6wAn(W3') 03-~;2-56 	pad. Wof ke . ~'Mlll 	--46.9  8  

-f;-07-07 

o:i44-92 
cl  'o  

ilk
. y, 	 A 

014442 
B*Ot SbO(IW) 

10198 	z.1-06-92 
AS. Cilcma'1647) 04-04- 55  

-07-9" -01-90- 

	

'054 	
4 

	

AA- 	 05 

14 Brkl,,e 

	

1R. Von*11661) 15 -07-9; 	
D M 

A 	SQ 	1--2000 t.Z4,3-92. 

	

2.6 	esh NOtal(R-38) 04-04-6 1 - 	FF(44 Al C- ?UJ 
)vc.rF ,WD. 

	

~7. 	Rajiv Si*SJ-(1226) 05-08-6 4  

A  Baws(1642) 	12*4-51  X 
08-11-99 V.KScth(IISS) 	o4-1 .0-44 	EE(Plg-~ADG(B) 

.05-2000 12-1092  16 

	

aA. 	Cy.g.lAdmi(325) 	9.12-41 

19  y  KanXI 16) 	07-0145 	 24-09 
Q. B~o 

TAD CCU 

	

hi 19-07-96, 	oil-12-92 
L&GoW(l 121) 	02-1)42 	EFCl'rg.), NOW DOI 

	

33, 	MAW(936) 28-11,55 	Egap 
	 14. 12-92 

11-07-97 	29-12'-92 

	

34.  S.K ShXM*J5J.'i.) 27-08-ai 	ViOan Bhgv&n D'vn  
0541 

	

Pmm KOW 1499) 15-09-67 	EF,(P),PWD Cir-VIH 	
A 

	

OT 	1241-% 03-10-9Y 
GMUWJ*1495) 17-11-69 	PWD Divu,XV  

	

bi(Ii.17) 05-10-66 	PWD Divn- XXV 22-0747 	
b-02- 

. 
~3 

M2.00hof 1 	
14-07-97 	22-03-93 

	

154i-65 	C.D.09 39. P-LDjxiql503) 

	

11-07-97 	12704-93  
-d.) 

	

39.' Jiten&f IKUMN(1493)014).66 	
FE.MPLP 

~v\ 
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MAUI* 

A A R. "ur"'.1104)  

mumtsz Ahm0d(149  

p.C. G%*4141N-1  

1~40-49 	
ljoWa  Nt.Dn.24-04-98  

703- IC - 59 	EEll-P z'~.13fz 	22-*94  

0 	
24-0-97 

31-1-11-99  
Walt 

AP 64  

O.C.WaK621) 	C-1-01-42 

unwh Bans&XI 525) 01-01-68  

N).N.,59 

VinayARAK1533) 1141-71 

Twk$shwsf 
TiWali 01-01-65 
i(15535) 

%)5-02- 
L 
 053 S,R.  Ki,,,n(1034) 

swd* 13smaK ON -"-.OE-64  

. 
P'.Y..A$Wwal(649) ' 12.01 ~59 

lym 
A.K.ShAm* 

Tu 	234) 

o  -04-44 

0 1 	.93 

02-07-93 

05-01-913  

1) 	 & I JAL, 

E(- to  CEtPWDZ.1 29-02-91 	ol-o~-93 

16-04-" 	
)7.02-94 

cotral Soott. vivn , 

PIVE) Divn.11 	
13.04'" 

pgti.Woks Dti..iv 	16-" 

(IV 13*41 	r; 4 
PAVD DM. 

cuo. 	
03-10-96 

KUM El",(P),E houls V% .111:4 VWD Pf  

I&M-99 

,Fj,.(P),PWDZ.iv  

EI:4, BFI:M,.0 	" 30-CA-99 
	ll..08.94 

I.WD DiMV,' 

	

tvqpop 	-9  6 	
a.09-94 

0-0845  

VgjjjV) 15-0-44 
- .94 57. 14*05-" 

03-04-43 	
.Iv 

om Pr"b(121 8) 
Uip Fl, D'DivIL 

05.01-91 

m&a.S)huu*Sl8)jl 
-OW 	 CN3.04-95 

60. SW 	 12-10-2000 27 FWD Dim 15-01-45 
A-P-GA?W I67) 	 C- 

91 0364 225976 
CE[NEZ) 8HLLLUNU 

n6a 

0 
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62, 	p.V,CWpra(129) 	07-06-42 	FE(p),PWD Cir.[V 07-12-98 	01-05-95  

 C.B.Upaftay(1723) 21-10-05 EE(P~CEMAP) 21-06-99 01-05-95  

 ShailwWa Skqftl727)01.04.71 'AA' Division 22-06-99 01-03-95  

 S.K Ray(916) Olw59 Playcn'Bldg-Pdt, 3044-99 234)6-95 

P.W.D. 

V-'BYKWIW(173t) 01-08-70 CuwhL Dn.,U 0**2000 2(v-% 

.67. DhW Kumar(I 02) A&I 63 

 C-ES-VOUKII -Me) 
MIMI U6(j^.95 

 B.M,KluDwk(l14) TAY 	NDZ-fl 

 U.C.M614,105i) al "M 

 P-P,SiW,1263') 14-10-49 'A' Division (174)&9-: 9S4  

 RAM KJdb**(,L I FAID 04icf;;-95 

 Sham Lag 1117) IM11-30 El-,~QA'4 CSQ 

74,  p.aopk"aum 014944 C. D- 0- . W 
2!j-09-95 

759 
(1756) 

10-12-54 Fj:,PWD DM31 9 5 

76, T-RMhm*" ,157) ~42 

77. A.S. N*lOgg"I 1-07749 
Is 1); m . ion  01-01- 96 -01-46 % t 

. 78. YS~J DMA.61.2) 03-0111-47 E13(Apy.. AudlofitY.1 

79, -B.B.PopWOP.) 
EEI. 	-WD;F.M 

so, . R. 
XShUnn*1045) Ell, P.L.P. 

I AM 
ll..02.2.iX* 2'1,t-01-96 

82. 1. Sbm*540) 01-01 -42  PWD.zow.', 07," 

tg 
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0,3-Oi-Lwi 
0-4 A5 ,  

	

21-11-42 	LE(Valtm iiOOIV 

i A-43-06 
D 	"3.9kc 

	

to4l)14-04-.42 	EEMYWI. 
85. 	Kmx~ 

09.1 --,.Joao 
AV 

	

257) 01 -01-42 	t"'*4p)' DCE Pjt-PWI)  g6.- Rsw§dr -.04-96 NV,"3j.0S*7000 02 
pp.,  

Apurb AM* 1789) QS-06-99  
S.j.ljOV.Nj.  Vjvm 	3,-os..2000 '02-04-96 

17-12-6 V.p,S~W1790 
02-04-96 

19. 	L-W Rard(1692) 	22-04i, 55' 
12-04 -96 

p D 
aivn. xvu 

go. 	Upkar SinSK1220) 01-1  

WD Cif-VI 	
05199 14-05-96 

p 43 S -S j4irgt,~X 1 164) 
17-05-96  

p S.S.K. 1408P. Oh- 

	

~Ajjqj) 	 U! 
M6h&n 	 -96 

	

t7.05-99 	14-06 
a-lu'pWD to 

I.J;NWW1601) 	
-016" . . 

	 11 	 1 PWI).Dzlv 	I v2060 05  

94.- 	
:04-12-55 	Elf$ 

. 	 .12.01-96 
13o-0~62000  

2  -09 4 	
12-07-96 

!AWD - DM.v 
( 
r 	

086.) 

-F 	
"-2000 

-06-fI9  97. 	 796) .13 	
IS-01-96 

	

1 . 	01-07-~9 
P)9  spo Fmiec 1662) B.D, BNOX 

	

	 .07-96 04- 1 1'9c)  
I IuDC 0 Nit. Divn-TI 

W
. 	 31-0 

. 
7452 	

-96 .96 26-07  

	

-01-17 	FF(Ir8JrjhAzL'bW  *07  100. 	pslh*808) 	20 
29.M.200L, 

29-10-67 	COOM,  D'"'XV  

31-08-200(l  

 jjj.10~2000 ol 

C, N. s 	5) 	 lcki2.99 
T 

El~ SPM  Projec 	 22-09-96  304~6-63 	 ..jcr  
104, 	 i 

OIA.005 14y.K.W6063,6 1 

~4 

91 Omw zz:j4 'C 

.. 5 --- 

0 
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ANNEXURE - ~ 5- 

	
11 1 

4 	 ORDER 

G.L. Sail iglyine, Adnin. nieniber. 

The applicant ,  is a SE,  in the Central Public Works Department 
~ (CPWD for short) and is 

working ill Indo-Bangladesh Borde,r Roads (Maintenance) Circle, Mailiram, Mela Road, 

Silchar. He was posted in the N.E. Region on 20-11-97 from outside the NE 
Region. He 

clairns the benefit of tile O.M. No.,20014/3/83-DI\/ dt.14-12-83, Annexure-1, and I  O.M. 

No.29/l/97-ECI dt. 10- 12-97, Annexure-2, for a posting to a. place of his choice outside 

tile N-E I Region. He had submitted, a representation dt. I 1- 1 -99 
which was forwarded by 

Annexure-3. There was no reply ftom the respondents and. therefore, he has submitted 

this applicatio 
. 
n, Mr. A. Debroy, I . earned CGJSC submits that the applicant had not 

completed two years in the NE Region as oil the date of his representation d lt.11-1-99. 

I 	tie prayer. of tile applicant oil Further lie submits that the respondents will considei I 

completion of his tenure. 

Heard counsel of both sides. ' The applicant has now completed the prescribed 

a 	 tile' teliure of two years. Ill view of tills fact, and the submission of the le: rned counsel for 

respondents, I dispose of this application with a direction to the applicant to submit a 

-esentation to the conipe 
. 
tent authorlty .

within one month from today claiming the 
fresh r.epi 

benefits and facil 
I 
 itlesyrovided for posing to a place of his choice. ,  Oil receipt of such 

representation, tile respondents shall consider the case of the applicant on merit all ' d, 

	

with' 	month from the date of receipt of the 
communicate to him all order 	i ill one 

representation. 

The. application is disposed of No order as to costs 

-Sd- 
G;L.Sanglyine 

(Administrative Member) 

	

g,,X.Surkar) dtd.6-11pr-00 
	

Vf 

- 	 r --, -rl 



A-NmEx u 

No.28/212000-EC-I(VOI. I) 
Government of India 

Directorate cieneral of Works 
Central Public Works Dqwtment 
Nmm Bhawan, New Delhi. 

Dated 10th Apit 2000. 

OFFICE ORDER No-SO OF 2000 

is pleased to decide the fbUawmg PostiflP Djroctor .C~ener3l (W 	C.P.W.D., 
ending 	 effect in the 

and Tranifers in the grade Of SuPerint 	Engineers (Cvfl" tb 'mmdiAe  
public  interest c~* the transfer of Shri RL.Padmanabhin at SI.No. 16. 

From 	 TO SI.No. Name 
(S/Shli) 	

JIPA SE, DCCC IV NeW Delhi N.L. ShO 	 On return fim TrilliLft 	vice Shri N.K.  Shiba trfd. 

SE, DCCGIV New SB(Adn41bBZ, Sfturi lice N.K. Shiba 
Dclhi 	 Shri I)A'Kapur trfiL 

D.S. Kapur 	SE(Addi.NIBB7, 	SE,. JCC, Jullan&tar  vice Sbri 
Siliguri 	 Us'. S*ja trfd. 

SE, XCC, Jullandhar SE, PWD Circle-II, New M.S. Saluja 	
-* .- DeN mce Shri NTff* anian 

Sho trfd. 

Niraman Sho 	SE, PWD Cirde-H, 	SE/SE(Al .  WB(WN 
NewDeN 	SMWmi vice shri Mukund 

Joshi trfil. 

SEISE(A), IBB(MZ), SE, PWD Circle- VII, New 
6., 	Mukund Josld 	 Delhi vice Shri I.J. Lai trfct silliguri 

SE, 'PWD Cimlo- VIL stt (P&A), Luo'know against 
7. 	J­Y ~ " vacant post. 

PAreva 	On rdum fre"I 
dcuutation MRT (' 

ri 



2 

SP,-. ACC, Aflahgbadvi" SA Khan 	 SE, SCMC,Silchar 
Shfi B.B. Gupta trfd. 

B.B. Gupta 	SE,. ACC, Abhabad SE, PCC,. Punc'Vicc Shri I 

R. Kridmamurthy 	SE, PCC, Punci 	SE, Trb-wdrum vice Shri V. 
RamabWUMi t6d. 

V. Ramakridwn 	~9E, Trivandrum 	*A~ Chennai %ioc Shri K. 
BaWaishnan. trfd. 

K. BaUtishnan 	SE(Aj Chennati , 	SE CC U Chennai vice Shri 
V. Subrunanian trfcL 

V. Subramanian 	SE CC 11 ChenrW 	SE(4), NIEZ, Shfflotig MCC 
Shri-*S.P. Singh trfct 

sE, MCC, Mysore -Wce Shri, S.P. Singh 	 SE(A), NEZ, 
Padmanabh& trf&,  SlIffiong 

S9, TLC&QA, Mumbai H.L. Padmanabhan 	SE, MCC, Mysore 
Vacant Post (No 	TA/DA/Jofi* 

Time etc.) 

	

1.7. 	P.K. Mathur 	SE C&M, CSQ, New SE, DCC-~ Delhi vic-c Shri 
Delhi 	 kP. -13hardwai trf(L 

R.P. Bhardwaj 	~E, DCC-L Delhi 	SE (P&Aj WZ-L Mufnb2i 
-,icc  Shli vIL Ginum trfd. 

V.K. Ghumre 	SE (P&A),WZ-t 	WWI), Mumbai vioe Shri 
Mumbai 	PAjccv Kumar trfd. 

-C, Mmbai Nike Shri Rajoev Kumar 	SE(Val), Mumbai 	SE,' MC 
S. jethwani 7ttfd. 

PWD, Ddhi S. Jethwani 	SE, MCC, Mumbai 	(PI&), 
"cated post or againo newly 

PHAULA KLIAN ;Iyover. 
McCMw-shidabad a0inst A. Manickavasagam 	On return from 

deputadon KPHCC, vacant post 
Divandrum. 

ca-yitA 

Cuk~ 



0 

4 

3 
Trilok Chandra 	SE, kc, Swguri 	SWM) IWGhazinbad vim 

Sbri Narendra Kumar trft 

Namder Kuw 	SE (Trg. 	SFkrr&)L C&Ai" Nice 
Ghazisbad 	Shri S.- BAV P=00ft 00  

d*dAOIL 

B.B. Dhar 	sF,(P&A), NZ4 	SE, Ccc, CLvWiphvioc 
Shri 	Amrit M Chmbgmh 

S.M. Amrit 	SE, CCC, Chmfipfi SE(P&-A), NZ-I Chandigvzh 
d. vice Shri B.B. Dhar trf 

R.C. Gupta 	SE, TLC, Delhi 	SE (g&SN Delhi vice Shri 
Suraider Kumar trfdL 

'28. 
. 	

surinder Kumar 	SE(S&S), DeN 	SE, 
Tw, Dow vice'Shri' 

R.c. Gupta trfd. 

20. 	Suresh Kumm 
. 	

SE-H, SPG, Delhi' 	SE, BCC, Maner Wind 
newly maWd post 

req 
. 
ucsted to  join  th - unit of pos&* and s6nd one copy Of IR-1 form Officers'are 	 eir 	 to 

to  the 'Scotion Officcr~ j  EC-1 Section and EC-H Sv-dOn WPXIU*,  81v* refavnce  
these  Orderg. They shoWd also send caOMW Of hiMq MiUM  thek  self 	wd  
the C.Rs. in respect of the officers woft* under them in the prescribed Forkw 

NAMENDRA 
DY. DIRECTOR OF ADMNA 

Copy to: 
AU Pay and Accounts Officer, CPWD- 
pay & Accounts officer, PwDxu, Govt. of DeU New Delhi- 
secretary, PIAID Delhi Adnin., New Delhi. 

.4. 	-Engineff-in-Chief, PWD, GOV1. of DcK Now DdK 

5. 	AD Chief En&em (Civfl~ CPWD/PWD/I.T DqM.WO W CW- 
AU SES(Civg) CpWD/PWD/LT DepM0 E&F Oft- -6. 
An officers concerried. 

- PS to UDM/PS to MOS(UD), New Delhi. 
PPS to DG(W)IPS toaff ADGs/PS to DDG(W)PA to q A-IM/T DA/Dir-(P&WAYDW(S&D)/DW(PNfYDD  

F-C-11 /General Sec'don/Cash Secdon. Section Offlem, 
Notice 6oard/Stock Ffle/CR ceWindi ShAdia for Hindi versions 
An recognised Associations. 

(AvA 1*811) 
DD, EC-1 

Za OkN K 
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Guwsbati Benck 

In flie Central Administrative Tribunal 
	

\14 

Guwahati Bench:.: Guwahati 

OA  No.  389/200. 

Shri Am. ~r4), 	
...... 11 A132-iicllmi 

-Verstis- 

Union of India and others. 
....... 1, Resr)ondents,, 

WRI'ITEN STATIJ.,  'M-ENI' FOR AND ON BEHALF OF 

RJ--~'SPONDEN'r NO. 1, 2,3 & 4.. 

I, SK. Roy, working -,,is Superintending Engineer, Assam Central 

(-',ircle-T, Central Public Works Department, Guwahati under Chief 

Enginecr(NEZ) CPVVD Shillong of the Directorate General' of works, 

(-,PV/D, under Ministry of Urban develoj -,)ment and Poverty Alleviation, New 

Delhi, do hereby soleninly state and affirmas urider:- 

I " 	That die deponent is Superintending Engineer, M th(., ,, Directorate 

General of works, ("PWI), tinder Ministry of Urban develol:)ment arid 

Poverty Alleviation ., New Delhi and is Respondent -at S, NoA -arid has been 

authorized to file this written statement on behalf of the Respon dents,, 

Deponent is also ftilly acquainted with tl ,-)c facts of the case. As such the 

deponent is competent to file this written statement for and on behalf ofall 

the Respondents. 

2, 	That the deponent has read art(. -] understoc)d tlie contents of the 

application filed by the applic"ttit 

3. 	'Aa,t the -averments of the applicant, In the -a.fores-aid Application 

which are not specifically adrnitted, are demed. 
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4. 	'rhat the respondents crave leave to submit the following preliminary 

objections and brief facts,  of the case before submitting t1leir parawlse reply 

to the Application. 

(,I) 	'I'liat tile applicant is a. Group A office of the Gov., of India with all 

India transfer liability to serve in public interest,. Tie Impugned 

transfer order dated 31-5-2001 is a general transfer order in the gra .dle 

of Executive Englileer(CIVII) issued by die respondent in respect of 

69 officers including the applicant .~ 
in exercise of their powers to 

transfer die personnel working,  under them 11--i pubhc interest and the 

same Is not liable to judicial ititerventi011. 

Tic transfer being an administrative order InflictMig tio I--ainishrrient 

or bringrig any civil co ~)Ilsequiences is not amenable -to the Jurisdictic)n 

of this Hon'ble 'rribunal as cotitemplated under section 19 of' the 

Adt-nitilstr ,,.itive'l'ributials Act, 1987. 

rransfer being an incident of service Is not to be interfered with by 

the Courts unless It is shown to be clearly arbitrary (Shri A.K.Rly Vs. 

UOI and State of Orissa and Ors. A'. 1995(7) SC 467) ~ 

J 	
(iv) 	In terference by Judicial Review in matters of transfer and posting - Jis 

justified only In cases of malafides or infraction of any professed 

norms or principles and where career prospects remains unaffected 

-in d n c) detriment is,  caused to the concerned Govt. employee, 

challenged to the transfer must be eschewcd. (Shn N.K.Singh Vs. 

UOI & Ors.) (1994) 6 SSC 98). 

5. 	Tiat as regards the contents of paragraph I of the orig~'Tlal 

application, tlils deponent respectfully states that the IMI--)L]&)11(--d transfer 

order dated 31-5-2001 is a matter of record. It has been ordered by the 

Competent authority i.e., the respondent No.2 after careful consideration, in 

Public interest in exercise of his powers to tnal ~e rotational transfers of the 



officers worldrig under him at the end of the each financial year. Ylence 

averments are denied. 

Tbat as regards the contents of paragrapb 2 of the origi'n-al 

application, this deponent respectfully states that jurisdiction of ibis Flon'b,le 

Tribunal is I iot disputed and the deponent does not rnake any commen I -Is. 

'Fhat as regards 	the contents of' paragraph 3 of the 	original 

al-) pfication, 	thi's deponent respectf1jily s tates 	that this Is a n- ~ater 	for 

argUitnents. 

8 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.1, 4.2 1  4.3 & 44 o f th,  e 

original -,.il)pl 1 cation, this deponent respectfully states that the contents of 

these parass are rnaters of record and therefore need no reply., 

9 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.5 (.~)f the original 

application, this deponerit respectfully states that the OM dated'18-2-2W)0, 

_E'(C vil) who bad either become due for transfer or would whereby a list of E 	I I 

have become due for transfer dtiring 2000-2001 was circulated for inviting 

their options for consideration of their Future postings is a matter or record. 

The applicant who was posted in North Eastern Re~ gion w.e.f. 18-3-99, Was 

not due for transfer during 2000-2001 and therefore his name was not 

itickided in the list circulated Yide OM dated 18-2-2000. Tience avermprits 

are denied. 

10 	That as regards the contents of I -mragraph 4.6 of the ori 'nal 91  

application, this deporient respectfully states that the contentions of the 

applicant in this para are wrong and denied in view of subrnlssl( ~)n made In 

the,  preceeding para. 

'. Ihat as regards the contents of j-,)ara.graph 4.7 of the orVial 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the O.M. dated 12.2001, 

ivil is a. matter of record. This was issued interalla. to all Chief Engineers(Ci 

of CPWD which include C,E(.NF2_,) under whorn the applicantwas 1)()St(..,,d 

-iied th t the respondent no.2' did not ensure and therefore it is strongly dei 	a 

its delivery and that there was an attempt on their part to deprive the 

applicant frorn his legitin-iate rights of exercising his options for posting after 

completing his tenure 11-1 hard -area. 



12 	That as regards the contents of pam.graph 4.9 of the origival 

application, flits deponent respectfi.illy states that the contents of this Para 

are matter of records. However avermcrits alleging that the respondents 

tried to deprive the applicant Frorn his legitimate right of exercising his 

options for posting after completing of ]'its tenure M hard arel are baseless 

,arid stroneWdenled. 

13 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.9 of the orig:i inal 

application, this deponctit respectfi.illy states that the contents of this Para 

-1 n are rriatters of record. It is however subt nitted that the represent, tio d, t d 

22.2.2001, of the a.l .-Tticantwo ,.; duly considered by the Respondent No,,2 

-n alongwith the cases of other EE(Civil) and he was transferred fOrM.Assaj 

Central Circle-1, Gi..iwahatl to the office of CE(CDO), New Delhi vide the 

impugned office order dated 31-5-2001, vide Shri RK.Dixit transferred to 

Indore. Shri Dixit has been relieved from CDO arid has Joined at Indore or) 

19-6-2001. The transfer order dated 31'-5-2001 was issued 'in public interest 

considering all relevai-it factors including options exercised by the applicant. 

Applicant's interest do not suffer with his posting at Delhi. In fact ITI's 

posting to New Delhi is most suitable in view of ]its representation datec] 15- 

5-2001. Incidentally none of tfie stations indicated by him for posting are its 

close as Delhi from his horne town _Mcerut. This posting meets all the 

I 	 -Moreover, requirements of the applicant brought out in his representations. 

he has not given  ariy valid reason against his 1-.)osting in Delhi in ariy of his 

representation or in this application. Hence -averments -,.ire Jenjed. 

14. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.10 of the original 

',Application, this deponent respectfully states diat the deporient does riot 

make any cornments In -view of'submissions triade in the proceeding para. 

15,, 	Tiat as regards the contents of paragraph 4.11 of the original 

application,, this deporient respectfully states that the Mirilstry of Fin-ance 

0 1 1 	 'lian O.M. dated 14--12-1983, regarding -allowances and fa ']'ties for c.tvi 

employees of the Central Government serving in the states of North Eastern 

Region is a matter of record', The OM stipulates that officers on cornpleti011 

of their tenure in such areas may be considered for pc)sting to a station of 

their choice as far as possible. The words 'as far as possible' connotes 

discretion of transferring authority has riot been fettered becat,ise there may 
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be circumstances for which the transferring authority for exigency of service 

I 	 -n 	- 	 -,r of an officer to a place and for interests of adi inistrAoti, order transfe 

other than opted by him, The transf r posting grulde lities as n'ietitione . d 
it) 

Centnal Public Worl<s Department rnxival - Vol.l. are fo ~ p-enera.1 gpid-,ii1ce ;D 

only ;ind are not to be qiioted as at ~ithortty. In matters ot transter and 

posting in the grade of Executive En6tieex, DGW,. CPI)VD. that Is, the 

resj.)ondent no.2, is the cot ity a nipeterit author' and the applicant can not be 

allowed to substitute his judonent on the decision of the competent 0 

ity. I-1erice averments -,..ire denied. ,.iuth or' 

That as regrards the contents of paragraph 4.12 of the original 

application, this*deponent respectfiilly states that In CPNVD transfer and 

postings In the grade of EE are made by DG(\Xo, who is Respondent No.2, 

in public interest considering ,,ill the relevant factors including the options of 

the individual officers. Options are invited from officers who have 

completed the required len ~-O, of post ng at a. particular s --atton to indicate 

their choice- of posting but there is no commitment on the part of the 

respondent ,,; to post them as per their choice. 'While deciding transfers, 

a Al 	gt 1 	ing at a factors iticloding -,ivallability of vc icy,-len I of Post' 

particular station, hard area posting, zonal requirements, needs of the 

department and personal difficulties of the individual ( ~~)fficers are taken into 

considerai .1on. Iti matters of transfer and post ing the applicant has no righ t 

to be posted at station of his choice. Hence averm. etits are dented. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 413 of the original 

applic ,,ition, this deponent - respectfully states that the contents of this para. 

except which are matter of record -,ire wrong and denied. '17he represent ,,iti(M 

dated 8-6-2001 of the applicant was carefully considerect by the Respotident 

No,,2 but his request for change of his  1-.)osting as per ]-its choice stations 
---------------------- ---- 

instead ofNew Delhi as already ordered vide office order dated 31-5-2001, 

was not agreed to and he was Mformed accordingly vide letter 

no..28/3/2()O1-EC.1(VoLI1) dated 19-9-2001 ,  

1~n  , 	 - atte,~ted photocopy of the 

afores ,,ild lettf ~r dt,,19-9-2001 Is 

hereby annexed and marked as 

Annexure 11-1. 

Z,~ 



'18. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.14 of the original 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the contents of this para 

are wrong and denied in view of submission made in the preceding para.. 

That as regards the contents of Paragraph 4,15 of the original 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the instnictions issued by 

the office of Respondent no,2 vide OM dated 10-12-98 and 124-01 are 

matters of record. In reply it is that the applicant himself is not interested in 

getting relieved but had been maintaining a fa ~, ,ade for getting relieved as is 

evident frorn his representations a ~p,,Inst his transfer and th ~ Wto~irn rel—IeT 
- -------- ----- 

prayed in his present application. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.16 of the original 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the allegations made, b.y 

the applicant In this para al)-aln ~ t  Respondents Nos,,3 & 4 ire wrong and 

without any basis and hence denied. The applicant himself is to be blamed 

for his not getting relieved from his present posting in Guwahat'i as he has 

been consistently trying to avoid his transfer to New Delhi which wastnade 

vicle irripugtied order dated 31-5-2001, by rnaking various representations to 

the office of the Respondent No.2 through the Respondents Nos. 3 & 4 

Moreover, as an interim relief he himself has prayed this Tion'bleTriburial to 

stay the operation of the impuglied transfer order dated 31-5-2001, in so far 

he is concerned till disposal of the present O-A. 

That. as regards the contents of paragrapl) 41,17 of the ori"nal 

application, this dej- ~)onent respectfully states that the contents of this para 

are wrong and denied. In reply to thjis para it is submitted th,-,It transfer and 

posting is an incidence of service in respect of the applicant, who is a Group 

A officer with all India transfer liability. The transfer and t)osting of the 

applicant has been made by the competent authority talong into 

ideratJOI) 	several 	inistrative cons 	 adm 	 factors 	including 	the 

options/representations of the individual officers concerned. The applicant 

cannot sit in judgetnent over the wisdom of the competent authority In the 

.matters related to his transfer and postingwhich is made in public interest.In 

the exigency of administration. Filling or non filling of a post in a particular 

station depends on a number of factors and a decision in this regard is to be 

taken by the competent -,Authority which in the case of -applicant is 

respondent No.2 The applicant cannot claim as a matter of right a posting . 0 



of his choice. The provislotis regarding posting arid tran ~.,fer mentioned in 

the CPVM Manual Vol.1 are not statutory and are simply for general 

guidance and not to be quoted as an authority. 

f the ori(~nal 22. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.18 o 	b 

application, this deporient respectfi-illy states that in view of the submission 

made in reply to'the preceding pars, the contentions of the applicant In ti -i- j' s 

para are absolutely wrong and hence denied. T'he reqtiest of the applicant for 

his choice posting was considered by the respondents taking into account qll 

rclev-wit facts but it could not be acceded to on account of admiD I'S tratIV C 

In 	 Tt e exigency and in the interests of the works i the department. 

administrative exigencies and public interest had to be balanced with the 

personal problen-is and individual difficulties while deciding transfer and 

Posting of applicant who is a Group A. officer with all India service liability 

to serve in public interests. 'Die applicant has not brou, 5-),,ht out my personal 

problems which could interfere with the public interest. 

23 	That as regards the coritent ~ of paragraph 4.19 of the original 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the contentions of the 

applicant In this para are baseless allegations against die respondents which 

are strongly denied. 

That -as regards the contents of paragraph 4.20 of the original 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the contents of this para 

are wrong and denied. The impugnecl transfer order dated 31-5-2001 Is a 

matter of record. It has been ordered by tl'i e competent auth ority 1,,e., the 

respondent no.2 after careful consideration, in public interest in exercise of 

his powers to make rotational transfer of the officers working tinder him at 

the end of the each financial year. 

'Ibat as regards the contents of para ~-~' aph 4.21 of the original 

application, tlils deponent respectfully states that the contents of this Para 

are wrong and denied. The applic-ant himself is to be blamed for creating 

hurdles in his getting relieved from his posting at G'u-\Nah-ati as lie hjs 

consistently tried to avoid his transfer to New Delhi made vide iniptignied 

order dated 31-5-2001, by making various representations to the office of 

Respondent No.2 through the Responderits Nos,, 3 arid 4. Moreover, as 'ar) 



.interim relief lie has himself prayed this Hon'ble Tribunal to stay the 

operation of the Impugned transfer order dated 31-L5-2001', in so far he is 

concerned till disposal ofthe present OA.,, 

26 	'Piat as regards the contents of paragraph 4.22 of the orlpinal 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the applicant 13 a Group 

'A' officer of the Governt -nent of India with all Tndia. transfer liability to serve 

in public interest. Tbe jmpugtied transfer order dated 31-5-2001 is a. general 

transfer order in the grade of Executive Engincer(Civil) issued by the 

respondent in respect of 69 officers including tl-le applic-ant, in exercise of 

their powers to transfer the personal working under theni in public interest. 

The transfer being an adti-iinistrative order It.iflicting no punlis'Alment or 

bringing ally civil consequence, Is not amenable to the Jurisdiction of th. l is 

Hon'ble Tribunal as contemplated under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1987. 

'fliat as regards the u."titclits of paragraph 4.23 of the orl 'tial g' 

application, this depolient respectfully states that the deporient does not 

rnal<e any comments in view of submissions ji -lade it) the preceding par-as. 

That as reggards the contents of paragraph 5.1 to 5.7 of the original 

application, this deponent respectfiilly states that in view (~f the submission 

made above ., and the legal position mentioned therein, none of the &)rounds 

from paras 5.1 to 5.7 are maintainable under the law mid 'me present OA is 

liable to be dismissed being devoid of any inerit. The citations made in this 

para do not help and adwuice the claim of the applicant mid ar-C 

misconceived and misplaced in the present context. 

'11-ia.t as regards the contents of paragraph I of the orig'ijal 

application, this deponent respectfijIly states that, the del-, olient does not 

make any comments In view of submission made in the preceding paras. 

X 	That as regards the contents of paragraph I of the origiinal 

application, this deponent respectfully states that the deponent does not 

make any comments for want of luiowledge. 



That as regards the contents of paragraph 8 & 9 of ffic orl'6nal 

-iat 	 - e f application, this deponent respectfully states tl 	In view of th acti4al 

p 	I I 	 I os ton stated and paraw'se replies furnished herein Above with legal 

submissions made therein, none -of the relief including ffie interim re ~ef 

prayed for by the applicant Is legally Admissible to him. The present OA 

being devoid of any merit Is liable to be dismissed -with costs in favour of the 

respondents. 

It is therefore prayed that. your lordships would be pleased to hear t~ e 

parties, peruse the records and after hearing the parties and perusing the 

records shall further be pleased to vacate/cancel the Interim order dt.2 -.5-9- 

2001 and dismiss the original  Application of Shrl Anurag with cost ,  in favogr 

of the respondents and/or pass such further or other order that your 

lordships may deem fit and proper. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 10, 11 and 12 of the 

original application, this deponent respectfully states that these paras need 

no reply being formal in nature. 

DEPONENT 

i 
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VERIFICATION 

1, S.K. Roy, working as Superintending EnOneer, Assam Central 

Circle-1, Central Public Works Department, Guwahati-21, AssaA -n, do hereby 

solemnly -affirin and state that the staten-ients made in this written staterrient 

I 	 i records and the are based upon the information gathered from official 

information received from concerned officers and are b(, ,,Ileved to be true. 

Nothing material has been concealed thereform. 

And I verify and sign this verification on this the 	day of 

November, 2001. 

D E  1") 0  N E~ N I 



No.28/3t2001-EC.I(yoLH) 
GOVERNNENT OF INDIA 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF WORKS 
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

............ 

NirmanBhavx~,NcwDeH-ll 
Datedthe /9 7ASepL,2001. 

To 

Shri Anurag,' 
Executive Engineer(Admn.), 
Assam Central, Circle.1, 
C.P.W.D.,Bamw`u'Maidan, 
Guwahad-781021 

k Sub:- Representation of Shri Anurag, Executive Engineer(Civil) for change of posting 

VI-1  Ref.- O/o' CE(NEZ)'s 1'etter No. 1/3/2000-AdnuL Dated 19-06-2001. 

Jf- 

Sir, 

I am directed to say that your request for change of posting has been considered 
and rej.,ected by Dire6tor General(Works). You are, therefore, directed to join as Executive 
Engineer(CDO),.New Delhi, as per order dated 31-05-2001, immediately. 

Yours faithfully, 

(B.B. BABBAR) 
CTO DYMIRE 

to:-  
"Clevc'~ J 16 -CP -;Chief Engificer(North Eisterh Zone), bn~; -Dha4kh!tqL4t11 

79360344-f—~Plr--A' 
2.Chief EngineerCDO CPWD Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 

CTOR(EC.1) DYBIRE 

Oil 


